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B
human ATGGCTAGTGGCAGCTGTCAGGGGTGCGAAGAGGACGAGGAAACTCTGAAGAAGTTGATAGTCAGGCTGAACAATGTCCAGGAAGGAAAACAGATAGAAACGCTGGTCCAAATCCTGGAGGATCTGCTGGTGTTC
chimp ATGGCTAGTGGCAGCTGTCAGGGGTGCGAGGAGGACGAGGAAACTCTGAAGAAGTTGATAGTCAGGCTGAACAATGTCCAGGAAGGAAAACAGATAGAAACGCTGGTCCAAATCCTGGAGGATCTGCTGGTGTTC
baboon ATGGCTAGTGGCAGCTGTCAGGGGTGCGAGGAGGACGAGGAAACTCTGAAGAAGTTGATAGTCAGGCTGAACAATGTCCAGGAAGGTAAACAGATAGAAACGCTGGTCCAAATCCTGGAGGATCTGCTGGTGTTC
macaque ATGGCTAGTGGCAGCTGTCAGGGGTGCGAGGAGGACGAGGAAACTCTGAAGAAGTTGATAGTCAGGCTGAACAATGTCCAGGAAGGTAAACAGATAGAAACGCTGGTCCAAATCCTGGAGGATCTGCTGGTGTTC
marmoset ATGGCTAGTGGCAGCAGTCAGGTGTGCGAGGAGGACGAGGAAACTCTGAAGAAGTTAATAGTCAGGCTGAACAACGTCCAGGAAGGAAAACAGATAGAAACGCTGGTCCAAATCCTGGAGGATCTGCTGGTGTTC
galago ATGGCCAGTGGCAGCTGTCAGGGGTGCGAGGAAGACGAGGAAACTCTGAAGAAGTTGATAGTCAGGCTGAACAATGTCCAGGAAGGAAAACAGATAGAAACGCTGGTCCAGATCCTGGAGGATATGCTGGTGTTC
rat ATGGCCAGTGGCGCCTGTCAGGGCTGCGAGGAGGAGGAGG- - - CTCTGAAGAAGTTGATAGTCAGGCTGAATAATGTCCAGGAAGGCAAGCAGATCGAGACGTTGCTCCAGCTCCTGGAGGACATTCTGGTGTTC
mouse ATGGCCAGTGGCGCCTGTCAGGGCTGCGAGGAGGAGGAGG- - - CTCTGAAGAAGTTGATAGTCAGGCTGAATAATGTCCAGGAAGGCAAGCAGATCGAGACGTTGCTTCAGCTCCTGGAGGACATGCTGGTGTTC
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow ATGGCCAGTGGCAGCTGCCAGGGGTGCGAGGAGGACGAGGAATCTCTGAAGAAGTTGATAGTTAGGCTGAACAATGTCCAGGAAGGAAAACAGATAGAGACGCTGGTTCAAATCCTGGAGGATATGCTGGTGTTT
dog - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
rfbat ATGGCCAGTGGCAGCTGTCAGGGGTGCGAGGAGGACGAAGAAACTTTGAAGAAGTTGATAGTCAGGCTGAACAATGTCCAGGAAGGAAAACAGATAGAGACACTGGTCCAAATTCTGGAGGACATGCTGCTGTTC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo ATGGCCAGCGGCAAGGGCCCGGGGCGCGCGGACGACGAGGAGGCCCTGCGGAAGCTGGTGGTCAGGCTGAACAGCGTGCAGGAGGGAAAGCGGGTGGAGACGCTCGTGCAGATCCTGGAGGACGTGCTGGTGCTC
elephant ATGGCCAGTGGCAGCTGTCAGGGGTGCGAGGAGGACGAGGAAACTCTGAAGAAGTTAATAGTCAGGCTGAACAATGTCCAGGAAGGAAAACAGATTGAGACGCTGGTCCAAATCCTGGAGGATATTTTGGTGTTG
tenrec ATGGCCAGTGGCAGCTGTCCGGGGTGCGAGGAGGACGAGGAAACGCTGAAGAAGTTGCTAGTGAGGCTCAACAATGTCCAGGAAGGAACGCAGATAGAGACGCTGGTCCAGATCCTGGAGGACATGCTGGTGTTC
monodelphis ATGGCCAGTGGCAGCAGCC- - - - - - TAGAAAATGAAGAGGGAATTCTGGAGAAGTTGACAGTTAGGCTACAATACGTCCAGGAAGGAAAACAGATAGAAACCGTGATCCAAATCCTAGAAGATATGATGCTCTTA
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus - - - GACAGTGAGAAGATGA- - - - - - AACTCGAAGAAAATGTCAGA- - - AAACTGGTG- - - GTTCGTCTCAAGAACATTGAAGAAGGCAAGCAGATAGAAACTCTGGTCCAAATACTTGATGACTTGATGCTCATA
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - GAGAAGATG- - - GTCAACGGGGAGGAGCAGCTGAGG- - - AAACTCCTG- - - GTCCGGCTGAAGAGCCAGCAGCAGGAGCGGCAGCTGGGCACCCTGATCCAGATCCTCCAGGACCTGCTGTTCCTG
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - GAGATCATGGCAGAAATA- - GTCCATCAGACTGAAG- - - AAGCTACTG- - - GTGAGGTTGAAT- - - CTTCAGGATGGGAAGCAGCTGGGGACAATGGTGCAGATCATAGAGGATCTCCTGTTCCTG
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CB CB
human ACGTACTCCGAGCGCGCCTCCAAGTTATTTCAAGGCAAAAATATCCATGTGCCTCTGTTGATCGTCTTGGACTCCTATATGAGAGTCGCGAGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGTTGGTCACTTCTGTGCAAATTAATAGAA
chimp ACGTACTCCGAGCACGCCTCCAAGTTATTTCAAGGCAAAAATATCCATGTGCCTCTGTTGATCGTCTTGGACTCCTATATGAGAGTCGCGAGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGTTGGTCACTTCTGTGCAAATTAATAGAA
baboon ACGTACTCCGAGCACGCCTCCAAGTTATTTCAAGGCAAAAATATCCATGTGCCTCTGTTGATCGTCTTGGACTCCTATATGAGAGTCGCGAGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGTTGGTCACTTCTGTGCAAATTAATAGAA
macaque ACGTACTCCGAGCACGCCTCCAAGTTATTTCAAGGCAAAAATATCCATGTGCCTCTGTTGATCGTCTTGGACTCGTATATGAGAGTCGCGAGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGTTGGTCACTTCTGTGCAAATTAATAGAA
marmoset ACGTACTCCGAGCACGCCTCCAAGTTATTTCAAGGCAAAAATATCCACGTTCCTCTGTTGATCGTCTTGGACTCGTATATGAGAGTCGCGAGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGTTGGTCACTTTTATGCAAATTAATAGAA
galago ACGTACGCCGACTACGCCTCCACGTTATTTCAAGGCAAAAATGTCCACGTGCCTCTGTTGATCGTCTTGGACTCCTACATGAGAGTCGCCAGCGTGCAGCAGGCGGGTTGGTCACTTCTATGCAAATTGATAGAA
rat ACCTACTCCGACCGCGCCTCCAAGTTATTTGAAGGCAAAAATGTCCACGTGCCTCTGTTGATAGTCCTGGACTCCTACATGAGAGTCGCCAGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGGTGGTCACTTCTGTGCAAATTAATAGAA
mouse ACCTACTCGGACCGCGCCTCCAAGTTATTTGAAGATAAAAATTTCCACGTGCCTCTGTTGATTGTCCTGGACTCCTACATGAGAGTTGCCAGTGTACAGCAGGCGGGGTGGTCACTTCTGTGCAAATTAATAGAA
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCTCAAGGCTGTTTCGGGGCTAAAGCTTCCACGTGCCTCTGCTGATCGTGTTGGATTCGTATATGAGGGTCGCGAGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGCTGGTCGCTTCTGTGCAAACTGATAGAA
cow ACTTACGCCGATCACGCCTCCAAGTTATTTCAAGACAAAAATGTCCACGTGCCTCTGTTGATCGTCTTGGACTCCTATATGAGAGTCGCTAGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGTTGGTCACTTTTATGCAAATTAATAGAA
dog - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CCTCCAAGTTATTTCAAGGCAAAAAAGTCCACGTGCCTGTGTTGATCGTCTTGGACTTGTATATGAGAGTCGCTAGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGTTGGTCGCTTCTTTGCAAATTGATAGAA
rfbat ACCTACGCTGACCACGCCTCCAAGTTATTTCAAGGCAAAAATATCCACGTGCCTCTGCTGTTCGTCTTGGACTCGTATATGAGGGTGGCTAGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGTTGGTCACTTCTATGCAAATTAATAGAA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTGGGCTGGTCACTTCTGTGCAGATTAATAGAA
armadillo GCCTACGCCGACCGCGCCTCCGAGTTATTTCAGGGCAAAAATGTCCACATGCCTCTCTTGGTTGTCTTGGACTCGTACATGCGAGTGGCGAGCGTGCAGCAGGCAGGTTGGTCACTTCTATGCAAGTTAATCGAG
elephant ACGTACGCCGACCACGCCTCCAAGTTATTTCAAGGCAAAAATATCCACGTGCCTCTGTTGATCGTCCTGGACTCCTACATAAGAGTCGCGGGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGTTGGTCACTTCTATGCAAGTTAATAGAA
tenrec ACCTACACCGACCATGCCTCCAAGTTATTCCAAGGCAAAAATATCCACGTGCCTCTGTTGATCGTCCTGGACTCCTACATGAGAGTGGCGTGTGTGCAGCAGGTGGGTTGGTCACTTTTATGCCAATTAATAGAA
monodelphis ACGTTCACAGATCACGCTGCCAAGTTATTTAAAGGCAAAAATGTCCATATTCCT- - - TTGCTAGTTTTGGATTCCTACATGAGAGTTGCAAGTGTGCAACAGGCAGGTTGGTCACTTCTCTGTAAATTGACAGAA
platypus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTTCCAAGTTATTTCAAGGCAAAAACGTCCACGTGCCT- - - TTGTTGGTCCTGGACTCCTACGTGAGAGTCGCAAGTGTGCAACAGGTTGGCTGGTCACTTCTCTGTAAACTAATAGAA
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - CACTCACCGGAAGTATTCCATGACAATAATGTGCTTTTACCA- - - TTGCTGGTCTTAGAATCCTACTGTAAAGTTGCGGTAATCCAGCAGGCTGGTTGGTCACTCCTGTGCAGATTAATTGAA
tetraodon GCGCACACAGACGAGGCTGCTGAACTGTTTGAAGACAAAGACGTGCACGTCTCC- - - CTGACAGCGCTGTCCTCCTACGCCAGCCGCCGAGGCGTCCAGCAGGTGGGCTGGTCGCTGCTCTGCCGGCTGATGGAA
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish TCCCATACTGAGTGTGTT- - - GAGCTGTTTGCGGATCAAAATGTCCATGTG- - - - - - - - - CCTTTGCTGAAATGCAGCGAAAGCGCCAGCATCGTTCAGCAGGTTGGCTGGTCTCTGCTGTGTCGGCTGATGGAA
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CB
human GTCTGTCCAGGTACAATGCAAAGCTTAATGGGACCCCAGGATGTTGGAAATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGTGTTCACCAATTGATTCTTAAAATGCTAACAGTTCATAATGCCAGTGTAAACTTGTCAGTGATTGGA
chimp ATCTGTCCAGGTACAATGCAAAGCTTAATGGGACCCCAGGATGTTGGAAATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGTGTTCACCAATTGATTCTTAAAATGCTAACAGTTCATAATGCCAGTGTAAACTTGTCAGTGATTGGA
baboon ATCTGTCCGGGTACAATGCAAAGCTTAATGGGACCCCAGGATGTTGGAAATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGTGTTCACCAATTGATTCTTAAAATGCTAACAGTTCATAATGCCAGTGTAAACTTGTCAATGATTGGA
macaque ATCTGCCCGGGTACAATGCAAAGCTTAATGGGACCCCAGGATGTTGGAAATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGTGTTCACCAATTGATTCTTAAAATGCTAACAGTTCATAATGCCAGTGTAAACTTGTCAATGATTGGA
marmoset ATCTGTCCAGGTACAATGCAAAGCTTAATGGGACCCCAGGATGTTGGAAATGATTGGGAATTCCTTGGTGTTCACCAATTGATTCTTAAAATGCTAGCAGTTCACAATGCCAGTGTAAATCTGTCAATGATTGGA
galago ATCTGTCCTGGTACCATGCAAAGCTTAATGGGACCTCAGGATATTGGAAATGATTGGGAAATTCTCGGTGTTCACCAACTGATTCTTAAAATGCTAACAGTTCATAATGCCAGCATAAACCTGTCAACAGTGGGA
rat GTCTGTCCAGGGACATTGCAAAGCTTAATAGGACCCCAGGATATTGGGAATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGTATTCACCGACTGATTCTTAAAATGTTAACTGTTCATCATGCCAACGTAAACCTGTCAATAGTTGGA
mouse GTCTGTCCAGGGACATTGCAAAGCTTAATAGGACCCCAGGATATTGGAAATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGTATTCACCGGCTGATTCTTAAAATGTTAACTGTTCATCACGCCAATGTAAACCTGTCAATAGTTGGA
rabbit GTCTGTCCAGACACTATGCAAAGCTTGATGGGGCCCCAAGACGTTGGCAGTGATTGGGAGGTCCTTGGAGTCCACCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow ATCTGTCCAAATACAATGCAAAGCTTAATGGGACCCCATGATATTGGACATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGGGTTCACCAATTGATTCTTAAAACGCTAACAGTTCATAATGCCAGTGTCAACCTGACAACAGTTGGA
dog ATCTGTCCAAATACAATGAAAAGCTTAATGGGACCTCAGGATATTGGACATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGGGTTCACCAACTGATTCTTAAAATGCTAACAGTTCATAATGCCAGTGTAAACCTGTTAACAGTTGGA
rfbat ATCTGTCCAAATACAATGCAAAGCTTAACGGGACCCCAGGATATCGGACATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGGGTTCACCAACTGATTATTAAAATGCTCACAGTTCATAATGCCAGTATGAGCCTGTCAACAGTTGGA
shrew ATATGTCCCGATACAATGCAGAGCTTGATGGGACCCCGGAATGTTGGACGTGACTGGGAAGTCCTCGGGGTTCATCAACTGATTCTTAAGATGCTGACCATTCACAAAGCCAGTGTGAGCCTGTCCACGGTGGGC
armadillo ATCTGTCCAGCTACAATGCAAAGCTTAATGGGGCCCCAGGATATTGGACATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGCTGTTCACCAACTGATTCTTAAAATGCTAACAGTTCATAATGCCAATATAAACCTGGCAACAGTTGGG
elephant ATCTCTCCAGCTACAATGCAGAACTTAATGGGACCCCAGGATATTGGACATGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGTGTTCACCAATTGATTCTTAAAATGTTAACAGTTCACAATACCAATGTAAACCTGTCAATAGTTGGA
tenrec ATATGCCCAGTTACAATGCAGAACTTAATGGGACCCCAGGATATTGGCCATGATTGGGAAGTCCTCGGTGTTCATCAACTGATTCTTAAAATGTTAACTGTTCACAACGCCAATGTAAACCTGTCAACAGTTGGA
monodelphis ATTTGCCCTGATATAATGCAAAGCTTAATGGGTCCCCAGGATGTTGGAAAGGATTGGGAAGTCCTTGGTGTTCATCAACTGATTCTTAAAATGTTCACTGTTCACAATGCTAATATAACCCTTTCA- - - GTTGGA
platypus ATATGTCCAGCCACAATGCAAAGCCTA- - - TCCCCGCAGGGCGTTGGGAACGATTGGGAAGTTCTTGCTGTTCATCAGTTGATTCTCAAAATGCTCACTCTTCATAATGCCAACATAAACCTTTCA- - - GTAGGT
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus GTATGTCCTGAAACTCTTCATAGATTACAGACCCCCATTGACCTTGGAAGGGAATGGGATGTGCTTGGTGTTCATCAGCAAATTCTGAAAATCCTGTCTATCTATCTTACAAACATAGCTATTTTA- - - ACTGGA
tetraodon ATCTGCCCCGGCACGCTGGAGCGCCTCACCGCGGCCCAGCCGGCCGCCGAGGACTCGCAGGTCCTTCCAGTGCACAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish ATCTGTCCCAACACTCTGGATAATCTG- - - - - - GCCAGACCG- - - - - - GTGGACTATGAATTTATAGATGCACACAAGCAGATTCTGAAGGTGCTTCACGAGTACCATAATAAAGACGCCAAGATGATGATGGCC
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CB
human CTGAAGACCTTAGATCTCCTCCTAACTTCAGGTAAAATCACCTTGCTGATATTGGATGAAGAAAGTGATATTTTCATGTTAATTTTTGATGCCATGCACTCATTTCCAGCCAATGATGAAGTCCAGAAACTTGGA
chimp CTGAAGACCTTAGATCTCCTCCTAACTTCAGGTAAAATCACCTTGCTGATATTGGATGAAGAAAGTGATATTTTCATGTTAATTTTTGATGCCATGCACTCATTTCCAGCCAATGATGAAGTCCAGAAACTTGGA
baboon CTGAAGACCTTAGATCTCCTCCTAACTTCAGGTAAAATCACCTTACTGATATTGGATGAAGAAAGTGATATTTTCATGTTAATTTTTGATGCCATGCACTCATTTCCAGCCAGTGATGAAATCCAGAAACTTGGA
macaque CTGAAGACCTTAGATCTCCTCCTAACTTCAGGTAAAATCACCTTACTGATATTGGATGAAGAAAGTGATATTTTCATGTTAATTTTTGATGCCATGCACTCATTTCCAGCCAATGATGAAATCCAGAAACTTGGA
marmoset CTGAAGACCTTAGATCTCCTCCTAACTTCAGGTAAAATCACCTTGCTGATATTGGATGAAGAAAGTGATATTTTCTTGTTAATTTTTGATGCCTTGCACTCATTTCCAACCAATGATGAAGTCCAGAAACTTGGA
galago CTGCAGGCCTTAGATCTCCTCCTAACTTCAGGTAAAATCACTTTGCTGATCTTGGATGAAGAAAGTGATGTTTTCTTGTTGATTTTTGATGCCATGAACACATTTTCAACCAATGACGAAATCCAGAAACTTGGA
rat CTAAAAGCCTTAGATCTCCTCCTAGATTCAGGTAAAATTACTCTGCTGATACTGGATGAAGAATGTGATGTTTTCCTGTTAATTTTTGATGCCATGCACAGATATTCAGCCAACGAGGAAGTCCAGAAGCTTGCG
mouse CTAAAAGCCTTGGATCTCCTCCTAGATTCAGGTAAACTCACCTTGCTGATACTGGATGAAGAATGTGATATTTTCTTGTTAATTTTTGATGCCATGCACAGATATTCAGCCAATGATGAAGTCCAAAAACTGGGA
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow TTGAAGGCCTTAGATCTTCTCCTAACTTCAGGTAAAATCACTTTGCTGATATTGGATGAAGAAAATGATATTTTCTTGTTAATCTTCGATGCCATGCGCACATTTTCAGCCAGTGATGAAGTCCAGAAACTTGGA
dog CTGAGGGCCTTAGATCTCCTTCTAACTTCAGGCAAAATCACTTTGCTGATACTGGATGAAGAAAGTGATATTTTCTTGTTAATTTTTGATGCCATGCGCACATTTTCAGCCAATGATGAAGTCCAGAAACTTGGA
rfbat TTGAAGGCTTTAGATCTTCTCCTAAGTTCAGGTAAAATCACTTTGCTGATACTGGATGAAGAAAGTGACATTTTCTTGTTAATTTTCGATGCCATGCGTACATTTTCAGCCAATGAAGAAGTCCAGAAACTTGGA
shrew CTGAAGGCCCTTGAGCTCCTCCTGACCTCAGGAAAAATCACGCTGCTGATACTGGATGAAGAGAGCGACGTTTTCTTATTAATTTTTGATGCCATGCGCACATTTTCAGCCAATGATGAAGTTCAAAAACTTGGG
armadillo CTGAAGGTCTTAGATCTCCTCCTAGCTTCAGGTAAAATCACTTTGCTGATATTGGATGAAGAAAATGATATTTTCTTGTTAATTTTTGATGCTATGAACACATTTTCAGCCAATGAAGAAATCCAGAAACTTGGA
elephant CTGAAGGCCTTAGATCTCCTCCTAACTTCAGGTAAAATCACTTTGCTGATATTGGATGAAGAAAATGATGTTTTCTTGTTAATTTTTGATGCCATGCGCATGTTTCCAGCCAATGACGAAGTCCAGGAACTTGGA
tenrec CTGAAGGCCTTAGATCTTCTCCTTACGTCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis CTGAAGACATTAGATCAGCTTCTAACTTCAGATTTGATGACTTTGCGGATCTTGGAAGAAGATAGTGATGTATTTACATTAATTTTTGATGCCATGCATACATTTACAACAAATGAAGAGATCCAAAAGTTTGGG
platypus CTGAAGGCATTAGATCTTCTTCTGACTTCAGATGTGATGACTCTGTTGGTTTTGGATGAAGAAAGTGATGTATTTTTGTTAATTTTTGATGCTATGCATACCTTCCCATCTAATGAAGAAGTTCAAAGATTTGGA
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus TTAAAAACTTTAACAGCTCTCCTTGCCTCAGACGTAATGCATTTTTTGCTTTTGGATCATGAAGTGGATATATTTATGCTGATTTTTGATGCAATGAGAGCATTCCCCAACAAAGAAGAAATTCAAATGTATGGA
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACGCCGTTCCTCCGCTGCTGCTGGAGGACGAGAGCGAAGATGTGCTCGGCCTGGTGGTGGCCATGAAGGTGTTCCCCGTGAATGAGGAGGTGCTGCTGCACGGC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish CTGAGAGCTCTGGCTCTGATGCTGAAGTCAGATCAAGTG- - - CAGGTTCTGGATGAGGAGGAATGGGATGTGTTTTACTCGATTCTGGAGGCCATGAAGTCATTCAGTGACAGAGAAGAAGTTCAGCTACAGGGA
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human TGCAAAGCTTTACATGTGCTGTTTGAGAGAGTCTCAGAGGAGCAACTGACTGAATTTGTTGAGAACAAAGATTATATGATATTGTTAAGTGCGTTAACAAATTTTAAAGATGAAGAGGAAATTGTGCTTCATGTG
chimp TGCAAAGCTTTACATGTGCTGTTTGAGAGAGTCTCAGAGGAGCAACTGACTGAATTTGTTGAGAACAAAGATTATATGATATTGTTAAGTGCGTTAACAAATTTTAAAGATGAAGAGGAAATTGTGCTTCATGTG
baboon TGCAAAGCTTTACATGTGCTGTTTGAGAGAGTCTCAGAGGAGCAACTAACTGAATTTGTTGAGAACAAAGATTATATGATATTGTTAAGTGCGTTAACAAATTTTAAAGATGAAGAGGAAATTGTGCTTCATGTA
macaque TGCAAAGCTTTACATGTGCTGTTTGAAAGAGTCTCAGAGGAGCAACTAACTGAATTTGTTGAGAACAAAGATTATATGATATTGTTAAGTGCGTTAACAAATTTTAAAGATGAAGAGGAAATTGTGCTTCATGTA
marmoset TGCAAAGCTTTACATGTGTTGTTTGAGAGAGTCTCAGAGGAGCAACTGACTGAATTTGTTGAGAACAAAGATTATATGATATTGTTAAGTGCGTTAAAAAATTTTAAAGAAGAAGAGGAAATTGTGCTTCATGTG
galago TGCAGAGCATTACATGTGCTCTTCGAAAGAGTTTCGGAGGAGCAACTGACTGAATTTGTTGAGAACAAAGATTACAAGGTATTGTTGAGCGCACTAAACAATTTCCCGGCTGAGGAGGAAATTGTACTTCATGTA
rat TGCAAGGCTTTACATGTGCTGTTCGAGAGAGTGTCCGAGGAGCAACTGACTGAGTTTGTGGAGAACAAAGATTACATGACCCTGCTGAGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACGTTGACGAGGAGATTGTGCACCATGTA
mouse TGCAAAGCTTTACACGTGCTTTTTGAGAGAGTTTCCGAGGAACAGCTGACTGAGTTTGTGGAGAACAAAGATTACACGATACTGCTGAGT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACGTTGACAAGGAGATTGTGTACCACGTA
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TCTCTGAGGAACAACTGACTGAATTTGTTGAGAACAAAGATTATATGATATTGCTGAGTGCATTAAAAAATTTTAAAGATGAAGAGGAGATAGTCCTCCATGTC
cow TGTAAAGTTTTACATGTGCTGTTTGAGAGAGTTTCAGAGGAGCAACTGACTGAATTTGTTGAGAATAAAGATTATATGATATTGCTCAGTGCATTAAAAAATTTTGAAGATGAAGAGGAAATTGTGCTCCATGTA
dog TGCAAAGCTTTACGTGTGCTGTTTGAAAGAGTTTCAGAGGAGCAGTTGATTGAATTTGTTGAGAATAAAGATTATATGATCTTGCTCAATGCGTTAAAAAATTTTAAAGATGAAGAGGAAATTGTGCTTCATGTA
rfbat TGTAAAGCTTTACATGTGCTGTTTGAGAGAGTTTCAGAGGAGCAACTGACTGAATTTGTTGAGAATAAAGATTATATGGTATTGCTAAGTGCATTAAAAGAATTTAAAGATGAAGAGGAACTTGTGCTTTATGTA
shrew TGCAAAGCTTTACATGTGCTGTTTGAGAGAGTTTCAGAGGAACAACTGATTGAATTTGTGGAGAATAAAGATTATGTGATATTGCTAAATGCATTAAACACATTCAAGGATGAAGAAGAAATTGTGTTTCATGTG
armadillo TGCAAAGCCTTACATGTTCTTTTTGAGAGAGTTTCAGAGGAGCAACTGACTGAATTTATGGAGAATAAAGATTATATGATATTGCTGAGTACATTAAAAAATTTTAAAGATGAGGAGGAAATTGTGTTTCATATA
elephant TGCAAGGCTTTACATGTGCTCTTTGAGAGAGTTTCGGAGGAGCAATTGACTGAATTCATTGAGAACAAAGATTATATGATATTATTGAGTGCATTAAAAAATTTTAAAGATGAAGAAGAAATTGTGCTTCATATA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TGTAAAGTTTTACATGTACTTTTTGGGAAAGTTTCAGAAGAACAACTGACTGAATTTATTGAGAACAAAGATTATATGTTTTTGCTGAATGCATTAAAAAGATTTAATCATGAAGAAGAAGTTGTTTTTCATGTT
platypus TGTAAAGCTTTACACGTGCTTTTTGAAAGAGTTCCAGAAGAGCAACTGACTGAATTTTTTGAGAGCAAAGATCATATGATTGTGTTGGATGCATTAAAGCAATTTAAAAATAAAGAGGAAGTGGTGTTTCATGCA
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus TGCAAAGCATTACTTCTTCTAATA- - - AAAGTTCCAGAAGAGCAGCTATCTGAATTTGTTGAGAGCAAGGATCATTTCATTCTCTTGCAAGTTTTGAGAGACTTCAAAGAAAAAGAATCTGTTGTTCTTCCGGCA
tetraodon TGTGGAGCTCTGCAGGTCCTCCTGGAGACAGTGAGTGAAGACCACCTGGTGGAGTTTGTGGAGAACCAGGATCACGTGGTGGTTCTGGCGGCTCTGCAGACATTTCTGGACAACCCCGAGCTGCTCCTGCGAGGG
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish TGTACAGCTTTACAACCACTGCTGCAGACAGTTTCTGAGTATCACCTGGCGGAGTTCATCGAGAAGAAGGACCATGAGGTGGTTTTGAACGCGCTCGGATGCTTTATGGACAGTGAAAATGTGGTACTTGAAGCT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

550
.

560
.

570
.

580
.

590
.

600
.

610
.

620
.

630
.

640
.

650
.

660
.

670

1



CB
human CTGCATTGTTTACATTCCCTAGCGATTCCTTGCAATAATGTGGAAGTCCTCATGAGTGGCAATGTCAGGTGTTATAATATTGTGGTGGAAGCTATGAAAGCATTCCCTATGAGTGAAAGAATTCAAGAAGTGAGT
chimp CTGCATTGTTTACATTCCCTAGCGATTCCTTGCAATAATGTGGAAGTCCTCATGAGTGGCAATGTCAGGTGTTATAATATTGTGGTGGAAGCTATGAAAGCATTCCCTATCAGTGAAAGAATTCAAGAAGTGAGT
baboon CTGCATTGTTTACATTCCCTAGCAATTCCTTGCAATAATGTGGAAGTCCTCATGAGTGGCAATGTCAGGTGTTATAATATTGTGGTGGAAGCTATGAAAGCATTCCCTATCAGTGAAAAAATTCAAGAAGTGAGT
macaque CTGCATTGTTTACATTCCCTAGCAATTCCTTGCAATAATGTGGAAGTCCTCATGAGTGGCAATGTCAGGTGTTATAATATTGTGGTGGAAGCTATGAAAGCATTCCCTATCAGTGAAAAAATTCAAGAAGTGAGT
marmoset CTGCATTGTTTACATTCTCTAGCGATTCCATGCAATAATGTGGAAGTCCTCATGAGTGGCAATGTCAGGTGTTATAATATTGTGGTGGAAGCTATGAAAGCATTCCCTTTCAGTGAAAAAATTCAGGAAGTGAGT
galago CTGCACTGTTTACATTCCCTCGCAATTCCTTGTAATAATGTGGAAGTCCTCATGAGCGGCAACGTCAGGTGTTATAATATAGTGGTGGAAGCCATGAAGGCATTTCCTGTCAGTGAAAAAATTCAAGAAGTGAGT
rat CTCTGCTGCCTGCATTCTCTGGCCGTCACTTGCAGCAATGTGGAGGTCCTCATGAGTGGGAATGTCAGGTGTTACAATATTGTGGTGGAAGCCATGAAAACATTCCCC- - - AGTGAAAACATTCAAGAGGTGAGC
mouse CTTTGCTGCTTGCATTCCCTGGCGGTTACATGCAGCAATGTAGAGGTCCTCATGAGTGGGAATGTCCGGTGCTACAATCTTGTGGTGGAGGCCATGAAAGCCTTCCCC- - - AATGAAAACATCCAAGAGGTGAGC
rabbit CTACACTGTTTGCATTCCTTGGCAATTCCGTGCAACAACGTGGAAGTGCTCATGAGCGGCAATGTCAGGTGCTACAATATTGTGGTGGAAGCCATGAAAGCCTTCCCTGTTAGTGAGAAGATTCAAGAAGTGAGT
cow CTGCACTGTTTACATTCCTTAGCAATTCCTTGTAGTAATGTTGAAGTCCTCATGAGTGGCAATGTCAGGTGTTATAATATTGTGGTAGAAGCCATGAAAGCATTCCCTATCAGTGAAAAAATTCAAGAAGTAAGT
dog CTACACTGTTTACATTCCCTAGCAATTCCTTGCAATAATGTTGAAGTACTCATGAGTGGCAATGTCAGGTGTTACAATATTGTGGTAGAAGCCATGAAAGCGTTCCCTGTTCATGAAAAAATTCAAGAAGTGAGT
rfbat CTGCACTGTTTACATTCCCTGGCAATTCCTTGCAGCAATGTTGAAGTCCTCATGAGTGGCAATGTCAGGTGTTATAATATTGTGGTAGAAGCCATGAAAGCATTCCCTCTCAACGAAAAAATTCAAGAAGTGAGT
shrew CTACACTGTTTACACTCTCTAGCAGTGCCTGGCAGCAACGTGGAAGTGCTCATGAGCGGAAACGTGCGGTGCTACAACATCGTGGTGGACGCCATGAAGGCCTTTCCCCGTGCCGAGAGCATCCAGGCCGTGAGC
armadillo CTTCACTGTTTACATTCCTTAGCGATTCCTTGCAATAATGTTGAAGTTCTCATGAGTGGCAATGTGAGGTGTTACAATATTGTGGTGGAAGCCATGAAAGCCTTCCCTATCAGTGAAAAAATTCAGGAAGTGAGT
elephant CTTCATTGTTTGCATTCTCTAGCAATTCCTAGCAATAATGTTGAAGTCCTCATGAGTGGTAATGTCAGGTGTTATAATATTGTGGTAGAAGCTATGAAAGCATTTCCTATTAATGAGAAAATCCAGGAAGTCAGT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCAACAATGTTGAAGTCCTCATGAGTGGCAATATCAGGTGTTATAATATTGTGGTCGAAGCTATGAAGGCATTTCCTAGTAATGAACAAATTCAAGAAGTCAGT
monodelphis CTTCACAGTTTACATTCCCTTGCACTCCCATGCAGTAATGTTGAAGTTCTAATGAGTGGAAATGTCAGATGTTACAATATTGTGGTAGAAGCCATGAAA- - - TTTTCTAACAGTGAAAAAATTCAAGAAGTTGGT
platypus CTTCACTGCTTACACTCCTTGGCAGTTCCATGCAGTAATGTTGAAGTCCTCATGAGTGGAAATGTTAGGTGTTACAACATCGTAGTAGAAGCCATGAAAACATTTCCCTGCAGTGAACAAATTCAAGAAGTGAGT
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus CTACAAGTCCTTCTTCCATTAGCTGGCCCTTCTAGCAATGTGGAAGTGCTTATGTCTGGAAATGTAAGATGCTATAACTTAATTACAGAGGCCATGCAAGCTTTTCCAGACAATGAAGAAATTCAAGAAGTCTGC
tetraodon CTGAAGGTGCTGCTCCCGCTGGCCCGGCCCG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish CTGAAGGTCCTCATACCACTGGCTAATCCAGCCAGCAATGTTGAGACCCTGATGTCCAAAACTGTGAAATGCCATAGTCTAACATGTCGGGCTATGAACACGTGGCTGGACTCTGAGGCGATACAGGAGGCTGGT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human TGCTGTTTGCTCCATAGGCTTACATTAGGTAATTTTTTCAATATCCTGGTATTAAACGAAGTCCATGAGTTTGTGGTGAAAGCTGTGCAGCAGTACCCAGAGAATGCAGCATTGCAGATCTCAGCGCTCAGCTGT
chimp TGCTGTTTGCTCCATAGGCTTACATTAGGTAATTTTTTCAATATCCTGGTATTAAATGAAGTCCATGAGTTTGTGGTGAAAGCTGTGCAGCAGTACCCAGAGAACGCAGCATTGCAGATCTCAGCGCTCAGCTGT
baboon TGCTGTTTGCTCCATAGGCTTACCTTAGGTAATTTTTTTAATATCCTGGTATTAAACGAAGTCCATGAATTTGTGGTGAAAGCTGTGCAGCAGTACCCAGAGAACGCAGCATTACAGATTTCAGCGCTCAGCTGT
macaque TGCTGTTTGCTCCATAGGCTTACATTAGGTAATTTTTTTAATATCCTGGTATTAAACGAAGTCCATGAATTTGTGGTGGAAGCTGTGCAGCGGTACCCAGAGAACGCAGCATTACAGATCTCAGCGCTCAGCTGT
marmoset TGCTGCTTGCTCCATAGGCTTACATTAGGTAATTTTTTTAATATTCTGGTATTAAACGAAGTCCATGAGTTTGTGGTGAAAGCTGTGCAGCAGTACCCAGAGAATGCAACATTACAAATCTCAGCACTCAGCTGT
galago TGCTGCCTGCTCCACAGGCTCACGTTAGGTAATTTTTTTAATATCCTGGTATTGAACGAGGTACACGAATTCGTGGTGAAAGCTGTGCAGCAGTATCCAGAGAATGCAGCCTTACAAATCTCGGCACTCACCTGT
rat TGCTCCTTGCTCCACAAGCTTACATTAGGTAATTTTTTCAACATCCTGGTGTTGAACGAAGTCCATGTCTTTGTGGTGAAAGCCGTCCAGCGGTATCCCGAGAACGTAGCCTTACAGATCTCTGCACTCAGCTGC
mouse TGCTCCTTGTTCCAGAAGCTTACATTAGGTAACTTTTTCAACATCCTGGTGTTGAACGAAGTGCATGTCTTTGTGGTGAAAGCGGTCCGACAGTATCCTGAGAACGCAGCCTTACAGATCTCTGCACTCAGCTGT
rabbit TGCTGCTTGCTGCACAGGCTGACCCTGGGCAATTTTTTCAACATCCTGGTGCTGAACGAGGTGCACGCGTTTGTGGTGAGAGCTGTGCGGCGGTATCCCGAGAACGCAGCGCTGCAGATCTCGGCGCTGGGCTGC
cow TGCTGCTTGCTCCATAGGCTTACGTTAGGTAACTTTTTTAATATCCTGGTATTAAATGAGGTACATGAGTTTGTGGTGAAAGCTGTGCAGCAGTATTCAGAGAATGCAGTATTACAGATCGCAGCTCTCAGCTGC
dog TGCTGCTTGCTCCATAGGCTTACATTAGGTAATTTTTTTAACATTCTGGTATTAAACGAGGTACATGAGTTTGTGGTGAAAGCTGTGAGGCGGTATTCAGAGAACGCCACATTACAGATTGCAGCCCTCAGCTGT
rfbat TGCTGCTTGCTCCATAGGCTTACATTAGGTAATTTTTTTAATATCCTGGTGTTAAACGAGGTACATGAGTTTGTGGTGACAGCTGTGCAGCGGTATTCAGAGAATGCAGCATTGCAAATCGCAGCGCTCAGCTGT
shrew TGCTGCCTGCTGCACAGGCTGACCTTGGGGAACTTCTTCAACATCCTGGTGCTGAATGAGGTGCACGTGTTCGTGGTGGCAGCTGTGCGGCGGTTTCCCGGGAATGCCACGGTGCAGATGGCCGCTCTCAGCTGT
armadillo TGCTGCTTGCTCCATAGGCTGACATTAGGTAACTTTTTTAATATTTTGGTATTAAATGAGGTACATGAGTTTGTGGTGAAAGCTGTGAAGCAGTATTCAGAGAACGCAACCTTGCAAATCTCAGCACTCAGCTGT
elephant TGCTGCTTGCTTCATAGACTTACATTAGGTAATTTTTTTAATATTCTGGTATTAAACGAGGTCCATGAGTTTGTGGTGAAAGCTGTGCAGCAGTATTCAGAGAATGCGACGTTACAAATCTCGGCTCTCAGCTGT
tenrec TGCTGCTTGCTCCATAGGCTTACTTTAGGTAATTTTTTTAATATTCTGGTCTTGAATGAGGTCCATGAGTATGTGGTAAAGGCTGTGCAGCACTATTCAAGGAATGCAACGTTACAGATCTCGGCACTCAGCTGT
monodelphis TGCTGTTTATTACACAGGCTTACACTGGATAATTTCTTTAATATCCTGGTTTTAAATGAGGTTCATGAGGTCATTGTGAAAGCTGTTAAAAAATATCCAATGAATGCACCCTTACAGATTGCAGCACTAAGCTGC
platypus TGTCGTTTGTTACACAAGCTTACATTGGGAAATTTTTTTAATATCCTGGTTTTAAATGAGGTGCATGAAGTCATCGTCAAGGCCGTTAAACAGTATTCGGATAATGCCAATTTACAGATTGCAGCTCTCAGCTGC
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus TGCTGTTTGTTTCAAAAACTTACTTTTGGAAGTTTCTACAATATCTTGGTGCTTAATGAGGCTCATGAAGTCATTATAAAGGCACTCACAAAGTATTATTCCAATACAACGATACAA- - - GCAGCTCTCAGTTGT
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AGAGCTACTACAACATCCTGGTACGCAACGGTGTCCAGAGGGTGGCGGTCAGAGCCTGCCTGGCCTTCCCCGGCAACGCCAGGCTGCAA- - - GCTGCTCTGTCCTGC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGCCGTCCTACAACATCCTGGTTCACAACGGCGTCCAGAGGGTGGCGGCCAGGGCCTGTCGGAGGTTCCCCCACAACGGCCGACTGCAG- - - GCTGCTCTGTCCTGC
zebrafish TGCTGTTTGCTATGGAAATTATGTATGGAGGGTTACTATGATATGCTGGTGCTGAACGGTGTCCATAAAGTGGCCGTGAAGGCATGCGTCTCTTATCCTGACAATGCCACATTGCAG- - - ACCGCACTTTCCTGT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human TTGGCCCTCCTCACTGAGACTATTTTCTTAAATCAAGATTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGAGAATCAAGAGAATGATGATGAGGGGGAAGAAGATAAATTGTTTTGGCTGGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCATTAACGTGGCAT
chimp TTGGCCCTCCTCACTGAGACTATTTTCTTAAATCAAGATTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGAGAATCAAGAGAATGATGATGAGGGGGAAGAAGATAAATTGTTTTGGCTGGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCATTAACGTGGCAT
baboon TTGGCCCTCCTCACTGAGACCATTTTCTTAAATCAAGATTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGAGAATCAAGAGAATGATGATGAGGGGGAAGAAGTTAAATTGTTTTGGCTGGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCATTAACGTGGCAT
macaque TTGGCCCTCCTCACTGAGACCATTTTCTTAAATCAAGATTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGAGAATCAAGAGAATGATGATGAGGGGGAAGAAGTTAAATTGTTTTGGCTGGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCGTTAACGTGGCAT
marmoset TTGGCCCTTCTCACTGAGACCATTTTCTTAAATCAAGACTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGAGAATCAGGAGAACGATGATGAGGGGGAAGAAGATAAATTGTTTTGGCTGGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCATTAACGTGGCAT
galago TTAGCGCTCCTCACTGAGACCATTTTCTTAAATCAAGACTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGAGAATCAGCAGAATGATGATGAAGAAGTAGAACAGAAGCTATTCTGGCTGGACGCCTGTTACAAAGCTTTGACGGGGCAC
rat TTAGCCCTCCTCACCGAGACTATTTTCTTAAACCAAGACCTGGAAGAAAAGACTCAGGAAAAC- - C- - - - - - GATGAG- - - GACAGTGAGAAGCCTTTCTGGTTGGAACCCTGCTATAAAGCCCTGATGCGCCAT
mouse TTAGCACTCCTCACTGAGACTATTTTCTTAAACCAAGACTTGGAGGAAAAGACTCAAGAGCAG- - C- - - - - - GAAGAGGAAGACAGTGAGAAGCTTTTCTGGCTGGAACCCTGCTATAAAGCCCTGGTGCGCCAT
rabbit CTGGCGCTCCTCACTGAGACCATTTTTTTAAATCAAGACTTAGAGGAAAAGAGTGAGGCTCAGGAG- - - - - - GAGGAGGAGGAGGAGGACAAGCTGTTCTGGCTGGAAGCCTGCTACAAGGCGCTCACGGGGCAC
cow TTAGCACTCCTCACTGAGACCATTTTCTTAAATCAAGACTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGAGAATCAGGAGAATGACGA- - - TGATGAAGAAGATAAATTGTTTTGGCTGGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCATTAACTTGGCAT
dog TTAGCGCTCCTCACTGAGACTATTTTCTTAAATCAAGACTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGAGAATCAGGAGAATGATGA- - - TGAGGAAGAAGAAAAATTGTTCTGGTTGGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCATTAACATGGCAT
rfbat TTAGCGCTCCTCACTGAGACCATTTTCTTAAATCAAGACTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGAGAATCGGGAGAATGATGATGATGAGGAAGAAGATAAATTGTTTTGGCTAGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCATTAACGTGGCAT
shrew CTGGCGCTCCTCACTGAGACCATTTTCTTAAACCAAGACTTGGAGGAAAAGAGTGAGTGCCTGGAGGATGAGGAGGCAGAGGAAGCAGC- - - - - TGTTCTGGCTTCGAGCCTGCTATGAGGCCCTGACGTGGCAC
armadillo TTAGCGCTCCTCACTGAGACCATTTTCCTAAATCAAGATCTTGAGGAAAAAAATGAGCATCAGGAGAATGATAATGAAGAGGAAGAAGATAAATTGTTTTGGCTGGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCATTAACGTGGCAT
elephant TTAGCGCTCCTCACTGAGACCATTTTCTTAAATCAAGACTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGAGAATCAGGGGAGTGATGCTGAAGAGGAAGAAGATAAATTGTTTTGGCTGGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCATTAACGGGGCAT
tenrec TTGGCCCTCCTCACTGAGACCATTTTCTTAAATCAAGACTTAGAGGAAAAGAATGATAATCCAGGGAATGATGCTGAAGAGGAAGAGGAAAAGTTGTTTTGGCTGGAAGCCTGTTACAAAGCCTTAATTTGGCAT
monodelphis TTGGCTCTCCTCACTGAAACCATTATTTTAAACCGAGATTTAGAAGAAAAGAATGAGAATCAG- - - - - - GAAGATGATGAG- - - GACAATAAATTATGCTGGTTAGAAGCCAGTTACAGAGCATTGACATTGCAC
platypus TTGGCTCTCCTCACCGAAACCATTGTTTTAAACCGTGACTTGGAGGAAAGCAAGGAG- - - GAG- - - - - - GAGGAAGAAGAG- - - GAAGTAAATTTATACTGGTTGGGAGCATGTTACAAAGCATTGACTGGACAT
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus CTTGCTTTACTTA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon CTGGCTGATCTCACTGCAACCATCGTGCAGAACAAAGCCGTGGCCGAGCAAGGTCTG- - - GAG- - - - - - GCCGGTGAGGAGGAAGAAC- - - AGGTGGGCTGGATGGAGGCCTGCTGCACGGCGCTGGACCTCCAC
fugu CTGGCTGATCTCACTGCAACCATCGTGCAGAACAAAGCCGTGGCCGAGCAGGGTCTG- - - GAG- - - - - - GAGGGCGAGGAGGAAGCAG- - - AGGTGGGCTGGATGGAGGCCTGCTGCACGGCGCTGGACCTCCAC
zebrafish CTGAGTGCCCTTGCGGAGTGTATTGTACAAAATGGAGGACTGGATGAAGAGTGGAAT- - - GAG- - - - - - GAGGACGAGGAGGAAGAAAGTTCTGTAATCTGGAGAGAAGCCTGTTATACAGCTTTTGAAAGACAT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB CB
human AGAAAGAACAAGCACGTGCAGGAGGCCGCATGCTGGGCACTAAATAATCTCCTTATGTACCAAAACAGTTTACATGAGAAGATTGGAGATGAAGATGGCCATTTCCCAGCTCATAGGGAAGTGATGCTCTCCATG
chimp AGAAAGAACAAGCACGTGCAGGAGGCCGCATGCTGGGCACTAAATAATCTCCTTATGTACCAAAACAGTTTACATGAGAAGATTGGAGATGAAGATGGCCATTTCCCAGCTCATAGGGAAGTGATGCTCTCCATG
baboon AGAAAGAACAAGCACGTGCAGGAGGCTGCATGCTGGGCACTAAATAATCTCCTTATGTACCAAAACAGTTTACATGAGAAGATTGGAGATGAAGATGGCCATTTCCCAGCTCATAGGGAAGTGATGCTGTCCATG
macaque AGAAAGAACAAGCACGTGCAGGAGGCTGCATGCTGGGCACTAAATAATCTCCTTATGTACCAAAACAGTTTACATGAGAAGATTGGAGATGAAGATGGCCATTTCCCAGCTCATAGGGAAGTGATGCTGTCCATG
marmoset AGAAAGAACAAGCATGTGCAGGAGGCCGCATGCTGGGCACTAAATAATCTCCTTATGTATCAAAACAGTTTACATGAGAAGATTGGAGATGAAGAAGGCCATTTCCCAGCTCATAGGGAAGTGATGCTCTCCATG
galago AGGAAGAATAAACACGTGCAGGAGGCTGCGTGCTGGGCCCTGAACAATCTCCTGATGTACCAAAATAGTTTACATGAGAAGATCGGAGATGAAGATGGCCAGTTCCCGGCCCACAGGGAGGTGATGCTGTCCATG
rat CGAAAGAACAAACACGTGCAGGAGGCCGCCTGCTGGGCCCTAAATAATCTCCTCATGTACCAGAGCAGTTTGCACGAGAAGATTGGAGATGAAGATGGCCAGTTCCCGGCGCACAGGGAAGTGATGCTGTCTATG
mouse CGAAAGGACAAACACGTGCAGGAGGCTGCCTGCTGGGCACTAAATAACCTCCTTATGTACCAGAACAGTTTGCATGAGAAGATCGGAGATGAAGATGGCCAGTTCCCTGCGCACAGGGAAGTGATGCTGTCTATG
rabbit CGGAAGAACAGGCATGTGCAGGAGGCGGCGTGCTGGTCCCTGAACAACCTGCTCATGTACCACAGCAGCCTGCACGAGAGGATCGGCGACGAGGACGGCCAGCTCCCTGCGCACAGGGAGGTGATGCTGTCCATG
cow AGAAAGAACAAGCATGTGCAGGAGGCTGCCTGTTGGGCCCTGAATAATCTCCTTATGTATCAAAACAGTTTACACGAGAAGATTGGAGATGAAGATGGCCAGTTCCCAGCTCACAGGGAAGTGATGCTGTCCATG
dog AGAAAAAACAAGCACGTGCAGGAAGCTGCGTGCTGGGCTCTAAACAATCTCCTTATGTACCAAAACAGTTTACATGAGAAGATTGGAGATGAAGATGGCCAGTTCCCAGCTCATAGGGAAGTGATGCTGTCCATG
rfbat AGAAAGAACAAGCAAGTGCAGGAGGCTGCATGCTGGGCCCTAAACAACCTCCTTATGTACCAGAGCAGTTTACATGAGAAGATTGGAGACGAAGATGACCAGTTCCCAGCTCATAGGGAAGTGATGCTTTCCATG
shrew AGGAAGAACAGGCATGTGCAGGAGGCGGCGTGCTGGGCCCTCAACAACCTCCTCATGTACCAGCGCAGTCTACACGAGAAGATGGGCGATGAAGATGGCCAGTTCCCAGCCCACAGGGAGGTGATGCTGTCCATG
armadillo AGGAAAAACAAGCATGTACAGGAGGCTGCATGCTGGGCATTAAATAATCTCCTTATGTACCAAAACAGTTTACACAAGAAGATTGGAGACGAAGATGGCCAAGTCCCAGCTCATAGGGAAGTGATGCTTTCCATG
elephant AGAAAGAACAAGCACGTGCAGGAGGCCGCATGCTGGGCACTAAATAATCTCCTCATGTACCAAAACAATTTACACAAGAAGATTGGAGATGAAGATGGCCAGTTCCCAGCTCATAGGGAAGTGATGCTGTCCATG
tenrec AGAAAGAACAAACATGTGCAGGAGGCCGCATGCTGGGCACTCAATAATCTCCTCTTGTACCAAAGCAGATTGCAGGAGAAG- GTGGAGATGAAGACGGCCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis AGAAAGAACACACATGTTCAGGAAGCTGCATGCTGGGCTTTAAACAATCTACTTATATATCAAAGCAATTTACATGAAAATATTGGCGATGAAGATGACCAGTATCCAGCTCATAGAGAAATGGTACTTTCCATG
platypus AGGAAAAACACACTTGTGCAGGAAGCTGCATGCTGGGCCCTGAATAATCTACTTATGTACCAAAGCAATTTGCATGAGAAGATTGGAGATGAAGATGGCCAGTACCCGGCACATAGAGAAGTGATGCTCTCCATG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAGGCTGCATGTTGGGCTTTGAACAACCTGTTTATGTACCACCCTGAACTTCATGACAAAGTTGGGGATGAGGACACTCAATATCCAGTGCATAAAGAGGTCATGCTTTCAATG
tetraodon GCCGAAGAGCCCGACGTTCAGGAAGCCGCCAGTTGGGCCATCGAGCGTCTGCTCGTGGCCCGAGGCCTGCTGAGGAGGACCAGAGGAGAGGTAGAGTGTCCGACCCCCGTTCACAGACAGCTGATGGCGGCCTTG
fugu GCCGCAGAGCCGGCCGTTCAGGAGGCTGCCAGTTGGGCCGTTCACAGTCTGCTGCTGGCCTGAAGCCTTCGGAAGAAGAACAGA- CAGAGGTAGAGGGTGAGACTCCTGTTCACAGGCAGCTGATGGCGGCCATG
zebrafish GCTGAAGACGTCAAAGTACAGGAAGCTGCATGCTGGGCTTTAAATAGTTTGCTTCTCCATCCAACAATGTGGAACTGGAAGATAGCTGCTTTTGTTCTACAGCCTCCTCTTCATACGCTCATCATGGCTGCGATG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human CTGATGCATTCTTCATCAAAGGAAGTTTTCCAGGCATCTGCGAATGCATTGTCAACTCTCTTAGAACAAAATGTTAATTTCAGAAAAATACTGTTATCAAAAGGAATACACCTGAATGTTTTGGAGTTAATGCAG
chimp CTTATGCATTCTTCATCAAAGGAAGTTTTCCAGGCATCTGCGAATGCATTGTCAACTCTCTTAGAACAAAATGTTAATTTCAGAAAAATACTGTTATCAAAAGGAATACACCTGAATGTTTTGGAGTTAATGCAG
baboon CTGATGCATTCGTCATCAAAGGAAGTTTTCCAGGCATCTGCTAATGCATTGTCAACTCTTTTAGAACAAAATGTTAATTTCAGAAAAATCCTGTTGTCAAAAGGAATATACCTGAATGTTTTGGAGTTAATGCAG
macaque CTGATGCATTCATCATCAAAGGAAGTTTTCCAGGCATCTGCTAATGCATTGTCAACTCTTTTAGAACAAAATGTTAATTTCAGAAAAATCCTGTTATCAAAAGGAATATACCTGAATGTTTTGGAGTTAATGCAG
marmoset TTGATGCATTCTTCATCAAAAGAAGTTTTCCAGGCATCTGCGAATGCACTGTCAACTCTCTTAGAACAAAATGTTAATTTCAGAAAGATCCTGTTGTCGAAAGGAATATACTTGAATGTTTTGGAGTCAATGCAG
galago CTCATGCATTCCTCGTCCAAAGAAGTCTTCCAGGCGTCTGCCAATGCCCTGTCCACTCTCTTGGAACAAAATGTTAATTTCAGAAAGATCCTGTTGTCAAAAGGAATCTATCTGAATGTTTTGGAGTTGATGCAG
rat CTGATGCACTCTTCTTCCAAAGACGTCTTCCAAGCAGCTGCGCATGCTCTGTCCACTCTCTTGGAACAAAACGTTAATTTCAGGAAAATCCTGCTTGCAAAAGGAGTGTACCTGAATGTCTTGGAGTTGATGCAG
mouse CTGATGCACTCTTCTTCCAAAGATGTCTTCCAAGCAGCTGCACATGCTCTGTCCACTCTCTTGGAACAAAATGTTAATTTCAGGAAAATCCTGCTGGCAAAAGGAGTATACCTGAATGTCTTGGAATTGATGCAG
rabbit CTGATGCACTCCTCGTCGAAGGAAGTCTTCCAGGCATCGGCAAACGCGCTGTCGACCCTCCTGGAGCAAAATGTTAATTTCAGAAAGATCCTGTTGTCTAAAGGGATATACCTGAATGTTCTGGAGTTAATGCAG
cow CTGATGCACTCTTCATCAAAAGAAGTCTTCCAGGCATCTGCAAATGCTTTGTCAACTCTGTTAGAACAAAATGTTAATTTTAGAAAGATCCTGTTGTCAAAAGGAATATATCTGAATGTATTGGAGTTAATGCAG
dog CTGATGCATTCTTCATCAAAAGAAGTCTTCCAGGCATCTGCAAATGCGTTGTCAACTCTATTAGAACAAAATGTTAATTTCAGAAAAATCCTGTTGTCAAAAGGAATATACTTCAATGTATTGGAGTTAATGCAG
rfbat CTAATGCATTCTTCATCAAAAGAAGTCTTCCAGGCATCTGCGAATGCATTGTCCACTCTGTTAGAACAAAATGTTTATTTCAGAAAAATCCTGTTGTCGAAAGGAATATACCTGAACGTGTTGGAGTTAATGCAG
shrew TTGATGCACTCCTCGTCCAGGGAAGTCTTCCAGGCATCCGCCAACGCACTCTCGACTCTGCTGGAACAGAATGTTAATTTCAGAAAAGTCCTGTTGTCCAAAGGAATATTCCTGAATGTACTGGATTTGATGCAG
armadillo CTGATGCATTCCTCATCCAAAGAAGTGTTCCGGGCCTCTGCAAATGCATTGTCAACTCTGTTAGAACAAAATGTTAATTTCAGAAAAATCCTGTTATCAAAAGGAATATATCTGAATGTATTGGAGTTAATGCAG
elephant CTGATGCATTCTTCATCAAAAGAAGTCTTCCAGGCATCTGCAAATGCATTGTCAACACTGTTAGAACAAAACGTTAATTTCAGAAAAGTCCTGTTGTCAAAAGGATTATACCTGAATGTTTTGGAGTTAATGCAG
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTAATTTCAGAAAAATCCTATTGTCAAAAGGAATATACTTGAATGTACTGGAATTAGTGCAG
monodelphis TTAATGCATTCTTCATCAAAAGAAGTATTTCAAGCAGCTGCTAATGCATTGTCAACTCTATCAGAACAAAATGTTAATATCAGAAAAGCCCTATTGACCAAAGGAATATACTGGAATGTGCTGCAATTAATGATG
platypus CTGATGCATTCTTCATCAAAAGAAGTGTTTCAGGCAGCAGCTAATGCCCTATCGACTTTATTAGAGCAAAACGGCAATATCAGAAAGATTTTATTGTCAAAAGGAATATACTGGAATGTGTTAGAGTTAATGAAG
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus CTCATGCATTCCTCTTCCAAAGATGTTTTCCAAGCATCCACTGCAGCTTTGGCTACACTCTCAGAGCATAACGTAAATATAAGAAAA- - - CTTTTGGAGAAAGGTGTTCATATAAATGTTATTGAAATTATGAAG
tetraodon TTGCTCCACCCCAAAGCTCCCAGCGTCTTCCAAGCCGCCACCAGCGCCATTTCCACGCTCATCCAGCAGGACGGTAGAACGCGTGCT- - - CCGCTGTCCAGCGGTCTCCACGTCAACCTGGTGGAGATGATGAAG
fugu TTGCTCCACTCCTCGTCTCCCTGTGTGTTTAAAGCCGCCACCAGCGCCATTTACACCCTCATCCAACACGACAGTCGAATGCGTCCG- - - CTGCTGTCCAGCGGTCTCCACGTCAACGTGGTGGAGATGATGAAG
zebrafish CTTTTGCACTCATCC- - - - - - AGCGTGTTCCAAGCTGCTTCCTCTACACTGCGCACGCTAATACAGCGCCACTGCAGGATAAGATCT- - - CCACTATCAAATGGCATTCATTTCAACATCGTGGAGCTGATGCGG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human AAGCATATACATTCTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAAATGCTAAATCATCTTTTTGAAGGAAGCAACACTTCCCTGGATATAATGGCAGCAGTGGTCCCCAAAATACTAACAGTTATGAAACGTCATGAG
chimp AAGCATATACATTCTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAAATGCTAAATCATCTTTTTGAAGGAAGCAACACTTCCCTGGATATAATGGCAGCAGTGGTCCCCAAAATACTAACAGTTATGAAACGTCATGAG
baboon AAGCATATACATTCTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAAATGCTAAATCATCTTTTTGAAGGAAGCAACACTTCCCTGGATACAATGGCAGCAGTGCTCTCCAAAATAGTAACAGTTATGAAAAGTCATGAG
macaque AAGCATATACATTCTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAAATGCTAAATCATCTTTTTGAAGGAAGCAACACTTCCCTGGATACAATGGCAGCAGTGCTCCCCAAAATAATAACAGTTATGAAAAGTCATGAG
marmoset AAGCATATACATTCTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAAATGCTAAATCATCTTTTTGAAGGAAGCAATGCTTCCCTGGATACAATAGCAGCAGTGGTCCCCAAAATAATAGCAGTTATGAAAAGTCATGAG
galago AAGCACCTACATTCTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAGAATGCTAAACCATCTTTTTGAAGGAAGTAACACTTCTGTGGATACAATGGCAGCTGTGGTTCCCAAAATAATAACAGTTATGAAAAGTCATGAG
rat CGGCACGCCCAGGTTCCTGAGGTGGCAGAGAGTGGCTGCAAGATGCTGAGTCATCTGTTTGAAGGAAGCAACCCTTCTTTGGATACAGTGGCGGCAGTGATCCCCAAAATACTAACAGTGATGAGAACCCATGGA
mouse AAGCATGCCCATGCGCCTGAGGTGGCAGAGAGTGGCTGCAAGATGCTGAGTCACCTGTTTGAAGGAAGTAACCCTTCTCTGGATACAATGGCAGCAGTGGTCCCTAAAATACTAACAGTGATGAAAGCCCACGGA
rabbit CGGCACGCACATTCCCCTGAAGTGGCCGAGAGTGGCTGTAAGATGCTGAACCACCTGTTTGAAGGCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow AAGCATATGCATTCTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAAATGCTAAATCATCTTTTCGAAGAAAGTAGCACTTCCCTGGATACAATGGCAGCAGTGGTTCCCAAAATAATTACAGTCATGAAAAGTCATGAG
dog AAGCATATACATTCTCCTGAAGTTGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAACTGCTAGATCATCTCTTTGAAGGAAGTGATGCTACCCTGGATATAATGGCAGCAGTGGCCCCCAAAATCATAACAGTTATGAAAAGTCATGAG
rfbat AAGCATATACATTCTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAAATGCTAAATCATCTTTTTGAAGAAAGTAATGCTTCCCTGGATACAATGACAGCAGTGGCCCCCAAAATAATAACAGTTATGAAGAGTCATGAG
shrew AAACATGCACATTCTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAAATGCTAAATCATCTCTTTGAAGGAAGTTTCCCTTCCCTGGACACAGCGGCAGTGGTGGTCCCCAGAATCATCGTTGTTATGAAGAGTCACGAG
armadillo AAGCATATACATTTTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAAATGCTAAATCATCTTTTTGAAGGAAGTAACACTTCCCTGGATACAATGGCCACGGTGGCCCCCAAAATACTAACAGTTATGAAAAGCCACGAA
elephant AGGCATATATACTCCCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGCTGTAAAATGCTAAATCATCTTTTTGAAGGAAGTAATACTTCCGTGGATACAATGGCGGCAGTGGCCCCCAAAATAATAACAGTTATGAAAAGTCATGAG
tenrec AGGCATATACACTCTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGATGTAAGATGCTAAATCATCTTTTTGAAGGAAGCAATACTTCCCTGGACACAATGACAGCAGTGGTCCCCAAAATCATATCAGTGATGAAAAGTCATGAG
monodelphis AGACATTTAGACTTTCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGTGGATGTAGAATGTTAAACCATCTTTTGGAAGGAAGTAACCTTAACCTAGATGTAATGGCATCAGTGACATCTCACATAATAGAAGTTATGAAAAATCACAAA
platypus AAACACTTACAATCCCCTGAAGTGGCTGAAAGCGGCTGTAAAATGTTAAATCATCTTTTTGAAGGAAGTGAGCCTCACCTCGATGTAGTAGCAGCAGTGACGCCCAGAATAATAACAGTGATGAAAAATCATGAA
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTTCCCTCATTTGGATATAATGACAGTAGCTGCATCTGAAGTCATAAAAGCCATGAGGAAACATGAA
xenopus AAACATCTTTGTTGTCCAGAAGCTGCAGAAAGTGCCTGT- - - CGGGTTCTTCAACTCTTTAATGGAAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon AGACACTGGACCTCGGCCGAGGTCTCCATCAGCGCCTGC- - - AGGCTG- - - CTCCTGTTCCAGGGCAG- - - - CCTCTGCACCATCAAGGCCCACAACTTTAATC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu AGACACTCCGACTCGGCGGAAGTCTCCATCAGCGCCTGT- - - AAGCTG- - - CTCCTCTTCCAGGGAAG- - - - CCTCTGCACCATCAAGACCCACAACTTTAAGC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish AAACACCCTAACTCCAGCGCTGTGTGTGAAAGTGCCTGC- - - AAACTAATTCACCTCTTCCAGGGAGC- - - - CCTCATCGCTCTGAAGACTCACAACTTCCTTC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human ACATCATTACCAGTGCAGCTGGAGGCGCTTCGAGCTATTTTACATTTTATAGTGCCTGGCATGCCAGAAGAATCCAGGGAGGATACAGAATTTCATCATAAGCTAAATATGGTTAAAAAACAGTGTTTCAAGAAT
chimp ACATCATTACCAGTGCAGCTGGAGGCGCTTCGAGCTATTTTACATTTTATAGTGCCTGGCATGCCAGAAGAATCCAGGGAGGATACAGAATTTCATCATAAGCTAAATATGGTTAAAAAACAGTGTTTCAAGAAT
baboon ACATCATTACCAGTGCAGCTGGAGGCGCTTCGAGCTATTTTACATTTTATAGTGCCAGGCATGTCAGAAGAATCCAGAGAGGATGCAGAATCTTATCATAAGCTAAATATGGTTAAAAAACACTGTTTCAAGAAT
macaque ACATCATTACCAGTGCAGCTGGAGGCGCTTCGAGCTATTTTACATTTTATAGTGCCAGGCATGCCAGAAGAATCCAGAGAGGATGCAGAATCTCATCGTAAGCTAAATATGGTTAAAAAACAGTGTTTCAAGAAT
marmoset ACATCATTACCAGTGCAGCTGGAGGCACTTCGAGCTATTTTACATTTTATAGTGCCAGGCATGCCAGAAGAATCCAGGGAGGATACAGACTCTCATCATAAGCTAAATATGGTTAAAAAACAATGTTTCAAGAAT
galago ACATCACCATCAGTGCAGCTGGAGGCCCTTCGAGCTGTTTTACATTTTATAGTGCCAGGCATGCCGGAAGAATCCAGAGAGGATACTGAATCTCAGCGTAAGCTCACTATGGTTAAAAAACAGTGTTTCAGGAAT
rat ACGTCTCTGTCAGTCCAGCTGGAGGCACTGCGAGCTCTTCTGCATTTTGTGGTGCCGGGAGTATCAGAAGATTCCAGGGATGACTCGCGAT- - - - - - GCCAACCAAACGTGCTCAGAACACAGTGCTTCAGGACT
mouse ACGTCTCTGTCAGTCCAGCTGGAGGCGCTGCGAGCTATCTTGCATTTCGTTGTGCCAGGACTATTGGAAGAATCCAGGGAGGACTCTCAAT- - - - - - GCAGACCAAATGTGCTCAGAAAACAGTGTTTCAGGACT
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GCATGCCGGAAGAGTCCAGAGAGGAAACAGAATCTCAGCGGAACCTAAACGTGGTTAGAAAGCAGTGTTTCAGGAGT
cow ACATCATTATCAGTGCAGCTGGAAGCACTTCGAGCTATGTTACATTTTATAGTTCCAGGCATCCCGGAAGAATACAGGGAAGATACTGAATATCAGCATAAGCTAAATATGATTGAAAAGCAGTGTTTCAGGAAT
dog GCATCC- - - TCAGTGCAGCTGGAGGCACTCCGAGCTATTTTACATTTTATAGTTCCAGGCATGCCAGAAGATTCCAGGGAAGATACTGAATATCAACATAAGCTAAATCTGGTTAAGAAGCAGTGTTTCAAGAAT
rfbat ACATCATTATCAGTGCAGTTGGAGGCACTTCGAGCTATTCTACATTTTATAGTTCCAGGTATGTCAGAAAAATCCAGGGAAGATACCGAATATCAGCATAAACTAAATATGGTTACAAAATTGTGTTTCAGGAAT
shrew ACCTCACCGTCTGTGCAGCTGGAGGCTCTGAGGGCCATTTCACATTTTATAGTTTCCGGCATGCCAGAAGAATCCAGGGGAGATACGGAAGAGCAACATAAGCTATATTTGATTCGAAAACAGTGTTTAAAAAAT
armadillo ACATCACTTTCTGTGCAGCTGGAGGCGCTTCGAGCTATTTTACATTTTATAGTTCCAGGCATGCCAGAAGAATCGAGGGAGGATACTGAGTTACTACATAAGCTAAACATGGTTAAAAAACAGTTGTTCAAGAAT
elephant ACGTCATTATCAGTTCAGCTGGAGGCACTTCGAGCTATTTTGCATTTTATAGTTCCAGGTATGCTGGAAGAATCCAGGCAGGATACCGAATCACAGCACAAACTAAATACGGTTAAAAAACAGTATTTCCGGAAT
tenrec ACATCGTTATTAGTGCAGCTGGAGGCACTTCGGGCTATTTTGCATTTTATAGTTCCAG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis ACGTCATCAGCAGTGCAGCTGGAGGCATTTCGAGCAATTTTACATATTATTGTCCCAGGAATCAAAGAAGGAACATGGGAAGATTCTTCACTAAATATAAATCTTAAAGTCATTAAAAACTCATGCCTCCTGAAT
platypus AAGTCATTAACTGTACAGCTGGAGGCACTTCGAGCCATTTTACATTTTATCATCTCCGGA- - - - - - GAAGAAGCATCTGACGATACTGAATTTGATGTTACTCTGAAAGTGATTAAAAATCAGTGCTTACTGAAT
chicken AAATCACCCTCTGTACAACTGGAAGCACTTCGAGTCCTTTTACACTTTATGATGCCTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAAATCACGTAAATTAAAATTAGGAAACCTTATTTCATCTTCCTCAAAAAGTAATAAAGAACCAATGTTTGTTAGAA
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - CAGTTCAGCTGGAGGCTCTGCGGGCCAGTCTGGTGCTCCTCTACCCCG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AACCGCTTTAATTTCTGCTGTCGCTGAAGGTCCTAAAAAACCAGTGTGTGCTGGAA
fugu - - - - - - - - - - CAGTTCAGCTGGAGACTCTGCAGGCCAGTCTGGTCCTGCTCTACCCTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TATGGTGTCGCTGAAGGTCCTGAAGAACCAGTGCGTGCTGGAA
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - CTGTTCAGCTGGAGGGTCTGCGAGCAAGTTTAGTTCTTCTTAATCCAGCTGCTAATAGTTCATCAAATGCGCCTACACGATTTCTGCTTTCTCTACAGGTGTTGAAGAACCAGTGTGTCCTAGAG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GATATTCACAAACTGGTCCTAGCAGCTTTGAACAGGTTCATTGGAAATCCTGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTAAAAGTAATTTCTTCTATTGTACATTTTCCTGATGCATTAGAGATGTTATCCCTGGAAGGTGCT
chimp GATATTCACAAACTGGTCCTAGCACCTTTGAACAGGTTCATTGGAAATCCTGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTAAAAGTAATTTCTTCTATTGTACATTTTCCTGATGCATTAGAGATGTTATCCCTGGAAGGTGCT
baboon GATATTCACAAACTGGTTCTAGCAGCTTTGAACAGGTTCATTGGAAATCCTGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTGAAAGTAATTTCTTCTATTGCACATTTTACTGATACATTAGGGGTGTTATCCCTGGAAGGTGCT
macaque GATATTCACAAACTGGTCCTAGCAGCTTTGAACAGGTTCATTGGAAATCCTGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTAAAAGTAATTTCTTTTATTGCACATTTTACTGATGCATTAGGGGTGTTATCCCTGGAAGGTGCT
marmoset GATATTCACAAACTGGTCCTAGCAGCTTTGAACAGGTTCATTGGAAATCCTGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGACTAAAAGTGGTTTCTTCTATTGCACATTTTCCTGATGCGTTAGAGATGTTATCCCTGGAAGGTGCT
galago GATATTCACAAACTGGTCCTAGCGGCTTTGAACAGGTTCATTGGAAACCCTGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTAAAAGTCATTTCCTCCCTAGCACCTTTTCCTGAGGCATTAGCGATGTTATCCCTGGAAGGTGCT
rat GACATCCACAAGCTGGTTCTAGCCGCTCTGAACAGGTTCATTGGGAATCCCGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTGAAAGTCATCTCTTCTTTCGCACATCTTCCCGATGCCTTAGAGATGTTATCCCTGCATGGAGCA
mouse GACATCCACAAGCTGGTTCTAGTCGCTCTGAACAGGTTCATTGGGAATCCTGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTGAAAGTAATCTCTTCTCTCGCGCACCTTCCTGATGCCACAGAGACATTGTCCCTGCAAGGAGCA
rabbit GACATCCACAAACTGGTCCTCGCCGCTTTGAACAGGTTCGTTGGAAATCCTG- GATTCAGAAATGTGGATTGAAAGTCATGGCTTCGATAACGCAGGTGCCGGATGCGCTAGAGGTGCTATCGCTGGAGGGTGCT
cow GATATTCACAAATTGGTCCTGGCAGCTTTGAACAGGTTCATTGGAAATCCTGGGATTCAGAAGTGTGGATTAAAAGTAATATCGTCTATAATACATTTTCCTGATGCATTAGAGGTATTATCCCTGGAAGGTGCT
dog GATATTCATAAACTGGTCCTAGCAGCTTTGAACAGGTTCATTGGAATTCCTGGGATTCAAAAAAGTGGATTGAAAGTAATTTCTTCTCTAGCACAATCTCCTGATGCATTAGAAGTATTATCCTTGGAAGGTGCT
rfbat GATATTCACAAACTGGTCCTAGTATCTATGAACAGGTTCATTGGAAATCCTGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTAAAAGTAATTTCTTCCATGGCACATTTTCCTGATGCATTAGAGATATTATCTCTGAAAGGTGCT
shrew GACATCCACAAGCTGGTCTTAGCATCTCTGAACAGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GATATTCACAAGCTGGTCCTAGCGGTTTTGAACAGGTTCATTGGAAATCCTGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTAAAAGTAATTTCTTCTATAGTACATTCTCCTGATGCATTAGAGATGTTATCACTGGAAGGTGCT
elephant GGTATTCACAAACTGGTCCTAGCAGCTTTGAACAGGTTCACTGGAAATCCTGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTAAAAGTCATTTCTTCTGTTACACATTTTCCTGATGCATTAGAGATGTTATCCCTGGAAGGTGCT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis GATATTCACAAGCTGGTTCTAGGTGCTTTAAATAAGTTCATTGGAAATCCTGGAATTCAAATATGTGGACTAAAAATCATTTCTTCTTTAGTAAATTGTTCTGGTGCATTAGAAATGTTTTCTCAACAAGGGGCC
platypus GGGATTCATAAACTAGTCCTTGATGCTTTGAACAGGTTCATTGGGAATCCCGGGATTCAGAAATGTGGATTAAAAGTAATTTTTTCCATTGCTGAGTGTTCTGGTGCCTTAGAGATGTTAGCACAGCAGGGAGCT
chicken - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTTATTGGAAATCCTAGCATTCAGAGGTGTGGATTAAAACTACTTACTTCTGTAGCTGAATGCACAGGTGCTTTAGAAATTTTAACACAGCAAGGAGCC
xenopus GGAACACACAATTTAGTTTTGCAAGCCATGAACAAATTTATTGGCCATCGTGCTATTCAAGAATGTGGGCTGAAAGTGCTTCGATGTCTTTCAGAGTGCTCTGGGGCTCTGGAAATTCTTTCACAACAGGGCGCT
tetraodon GGAGCTCACACCCTCTACCTGGAGGTTCTCAACAGGTTCATCAGCAGCTCGGCGATCCAGAAGAGCGGCCTGAAGGTTCTGTCCGCCCTGGCTGACTGCTCCGGAGCTGTGGACCTGCTCTGCCAGCAGGGGGCG
fugu GGAGCTCACACCCTCTACCTGGAGGTTCTCAACAGGTTCATCAGCAGCTCGGTGATCCAGAGAACCGGCCTGAAGGTTCTGTCCGCCCTAGCTGACTGTTCGGGAGCAGTGGACCTGCTCTGCCAGCAGGGGGCG
zebrafish GGAGCTCACACTGTCTATCTGCAAGCACTTAATAGGTTTATCAGCAGCGAGTCGATTCAGGAGTGTGGTCTCGGCGTCCTGGCAGCGCTAGCCGACAGTTCGGGAGCTGTAGATCTGATGTGCCAGCAGGGGGCG
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human ATGGATTCAGTGCTTCACACACTGCAGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTGTCTGGGTTTAAGTCTTATAGGATACTTGATTACAAAGAAGAATGTGTTCATAGGAACTGGACATCTGCTGGCAAAAATT
chimp ATGGATTCAGTGCTTCACACACTGCAGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTGTCTGGGTTTAAGTCTTATAGGATACTTGATTACAAAGAAGAATGTGTTCATAGGAACTGGACATCTGCTGGCAAAAATT
baboon GTGGATTCAGTGCTTCACACACTGCAGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTGTCTGGGTTTAAGTCTTATAGGATGCTTGATTACAAAGAAGAATTTATGCATAGGAACTGGACATCTGCTGGCAAAAATT
macaque GTGGATTCAGTGCTTCACACACTGCAGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTGTCTGGGTTTAAGTCTTATAGGATGCTTGATTACAAAGAAGAATTTATGCATAGGAACTGGACATCTGCTGGCAAAAATT
marmoset ATGGATTCGGTGCTTCACACACTGCAGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAATGTCTGGGCTTAAGTCTTATAGGATGCTTGATTACAAAGAAGAACTTATGCCTAGGAACTGGACATCTGCTAGCAAAAATT
galago GTCGACTCCGTGCTTCACACACTGCAGATGTACCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTGTCTGGGTTTAAGTCTTATAGGACGCTTGATTACAAAGAAGAATTTATGCATAGGAACGGGACACCTGCTGGCGAAACTT
rat GTTGACTCAGTCCTCCATACCTTACAGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTGTCTGGGCTTACACCTTATGGGATGCCTGATGACAAAGAAGAATTTCTGCATAGGGACAGGGCACCTCCTGGCAAAAATT
mouse GTTGACTCAGTCCTCCACACCTTACAGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTGTCTGGGCTTACACCTTATGGGATGCTTGATGACAAAGAAGAATTTCTGCATAGGGACAGGGCACCTCCTGGCAAAAATT
rabbit GTTGACTCGGTGCTGCACACGCTGCACATGTACCCGGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTGTCTGGGTTTAAGTCTTGTAGGACGCTTGATTGCAAAGAAAAATTTATGCACAGGAACCGGGCATCTGCTGGCGAAAATT
cow ATTGATTCAGTGCTTCATACACTGCAGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTGTCTGGGTTTAAGTCTTATAGGATGTTTGATTACAAAGAAGAATTTATGCATGGGAACTGGGAATCTGCTGGCAAAAATT
dog ATTGATTCAGTGCTTCACACACTGCAGATGTACCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTGTCTGGGGTTAAGTCTTATAGGATGCTTGATTACAAAGAAGAATTTATGCATAGGAACTGGGCATCTGCTGGCAAAAATT
rfbat ATTGATTCGGTGCTTCAAACATTGCGGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAGTATCTGGGTTTAGGTCTTATAGGATGCTTGATTACAAAGAAGAAGTTGTTTACGGGAACCTGGCATCTGCTAGCAAAAATT
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GTTGATTCTGTACTTCACACACTGCAGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAACGTCTTGGTTTAAGTCTTATAGGATGCTTGATTACAAAGAAGAATTTTTGCATAGGAACTGGGCATCTACTGGCAAAAATT
elephant CTTGATTCGGTACTTCACACACTGCAGATGTATCCAGATGACCAAGAAATTCAATGTCTGGGTTTAAGTCTTATAGGATGCTTGATTACAAAGAAGAATTTATGCATAGGAAATGGGCATCTGCTGGCAAAAATT
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAATTCAGTGTCTGGGTTTAAGCCTCCTAGGATGTCTTTTTATAAAGAAGAATTTGCGCATAGGAACTGGACACCTGCTGGCCAAGATC
monodelphis CTTGATTCAGTATTACATACACTACAGATGTATCCAGATGACAGAGGAATTCAGTGCCTGGGTTTGAGTCTACTAGGAAGCTTGATTACAAAAAAGAATTTGTGCACAGAAACACAGGATCTGCTTGCAAACATT
platypus GCCGACACAGTACTTCATACACTACAGATGTTTCCGGATGACCAAGAAATTCAATGCCTGGGTTTAAATCTTCTAGGAGTTTTGATAACAAAAAAGAATATATGTATAGCAACTATGCATCTTCTGGCAAAGGTT
chicken ACTGACACTGTGCTTCACACCCTGCAGATGTATCCAGATGAACAAGACATACAGAGTTTGGGTTTGAGTCTTCTGCTCTTTTTGATTACAAGAAAGAGTTTGTGTATTGCAACTATGCATGTCCTGGCAACTGTT
xenopus CTGGATACCATTTTGCACACTCTTCAGATGTATCCTGGAGACTCAGTCAAAAAAAGTATGGAATTTACCCTGCCATGGAGAGTG- - - - - - - CAAATTATGGTTTGTTTGCCATATACCAAATGATGCCAAACTAT
tetraodon ATAGACACCGTCCTGCACACACTACAGATGTTCCCCGGGGAACGGGAGATACACTACTGGGGTTTCACCCTGCTGAACTACCTCGTGACCAAGAAGAAGCTGTCGCCGATGATCGTGCCTGTTCTGGCC- - - - - -
fugu ATAGACACCGTCCTCCATACACTACAGATGTTCCCGAGGGAACGGGAGATACACTACTGGGGCTTCACCCTGCTCAACTACCTCGTGACCAAGAAGAAACTGTCCAGGATGATTGTGCCCGTTCTGGCC- - - - - -
zebrafish ATAGACACCGTTCTGCACACGCTACAGATGTTTCCACAGGAGCGCGATATTCACTACTGGGGTCTGAGTCTCCTCTTCCACCTGATCTCTAAGAAGAAACTGTCTCGTATGATGGTTCCTGTGCTGGCG- - - - - -
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CB
human CTGGTTTCCAGCTTATACCGATTTAAGGATGTTGCTGAAATACAGACTAAAGGATTTCAGACAATCTTAGCAATCCTCAAATTGTCAGCATCTTTTTCTAAGCTGCTGGTGCATCATTCATTTGACTTAGTAATA
chimp CTGGTTTCCAGCTTATACCGATTTAAGGATGTTGCTGAAATACAGACTAAAGGATTTCAGACAATCTTAGCAATCCTCAAATTGTCAGCATCTTTTTCTAAGCTGCTGGTGCATCATTCATTTGACTTAGTAATA
baboon CTGGCTTCCAGCTTATACCGATTTAAGGATGTTGCTGAAGTACAGACTGAAGGATTTCAGACAATCTTAGCAATCCTCAAATTGTCAGCACCTTTTTCTAAGCTGCTGGTGCATCATTCGTTTGACTTAGTAATA
macaque CTGGCTTCCAGCTTATACCGATTTAAGGATGTTGCTGAAGTACAGACTGAAGGATTTCAGACAATCTTAGCAATCCTCAAATTGTCAGCATCTTTTTCTAAGCTGCTGGTGCATCATTCGTTTGACTTAGTAATA
marmoset CTGGTTTCCAGCTTACAACGATTTAAGGATGTTGCCGAAGTACAGACTAAAGGATTTCAGACAATCTTAACAATCCTTGAATTGTCAGCATCTTTTTCCAAGCTGCTGCTGGATCATTCATTTAACTTAGTAATA
galago CTGGTTTCCAGCTTACAACGATTTAAGGATGTTGCTGAAGTCCAGACTAAAGGCTTTCAGACGATTCTGGCAATACTGGAAGTGTCCAGCTCCTTTTCCAGGTTGCTGGTGCAGTATTCACTAGATTCAGTCATA
rat CTGGCTTCCACCTTGCAGCGATTTAAAGATGTTGCTGAAGTACAGACTACAGGATTACAGACGGTCTTGTCAATGCTTGACCTGTCCGTATCTTTCTCCAAGCTGCTAGTGCACTATTCATTTGATGTGGTGATG
mouse CTGGCTTCCACTTTGCAGCGCTTTAAAGATGTTGCTGAGGTGCAGACTACAGGATTACAGACAACCCTGTCAATACTTGAGCTGTCAGTATCTTTCTCCAAGCTGCTAGTGCACTATTCCTTTGATGTGGTGATA
rabbit CTCGTGTCCAGCTTGCAGCGGTTCAAGGACGCTGCTGAAGTGCAGTTGGAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow CTGATTTCCACCCTACAACGATTTAAGGATATTGGTGAAGTACAGATAAAAGGATTTCAGACAGTCTTGACGATGCTGGAATTGTCAGTGTCTTTTTCCAAGCTACTGGTGCATTACTCCTTTGATTCAGTAATA
dog CTGGCTTCCAGTTTACAACGATTTAAAGATATGGCTGAAGTACAGATTAAAGGATTTCAGACAATCTTGACAATACTAGAATTGTCAATGTCTTTTGGAAAGCTGCTGGTGAATCATTCCTTTGATTCTGTGATA
rfbat CTGGTTTCCAGTTTACAACGATTTAAGGATATGCCTGAATTACAGATTAAAGGATTTGAGACAAGCCTGAGAATACTGGAATTGTCAGAGTCTTTTTCCAAGCTGCTGGTACATTATTCCTTTGATTCCTTAATA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGATTCCAGACCATCCTGACAGTCCTGGAGTTG- - - CTGCCGTTCTCCAAGCTGCTGTTGCATCATTCATTTGATTCAGTCATT
armadillo CTGGTTTCCAGTTTGCAACGATTTAAGGATGTTGCTGATTTACAGATGAATGGATTTCAGACAATCTCGGCGATGCTTGAATTGTCAGTTCCTTTTTCCAAGCTGTTATTGCATCACTCATTTGATTCAGTAATA
elephant CTGGTTTCCAGCTTACAACGCTTTAAGGATGTTGCTGAAGTACAGATGAATGGATTTCAGACAATCTTGGCAATACTTGAGTTGTCAGTATCCTTTTCCAAGCTGCTGGTGCATCACTCATTTGACTCAGTAGTA
tenrec CTGGTTTCCAGTTTGCACCGATTTCAGGATGTGGCTGAAGTGCAGATGAGTGGATTTCAGACAATCCTGGCAATACTTGAATTGTCGGTATCTTTTTCCAAGCTGTTGGTGCATTATTCATTTGACTCAGTAATA
monodelphis CTGGTTTCCAGCTTACAACGATTTAAGGATGTTGTTGAAGTACAGATAAGTGGATTTCAAACAACTTTGGCAATACTTGAATTATCACTTTGCTTTGCAAGGCTGCTGCTAAATCATTCATATGACTCACTAATT
platypus CTGGTTTCCAGTGTACGGCGTTTTAAAGATGTTGCTGAAGTCCAGATACATGGATTTCACACAACCTTGGCAATACTCGAATTGTCATTTTGTTTTGCAAAGCTGCTGTTACATCATTCCTATGACACATTCATT
chicken CTGGTTTCTACTCTGCGACGATTTAAAGAGGTCACTGAAATCCAGATGCATGGATTTCATGCAGTCTTGTCAATTCTTGGTTTTTCACCTTGTTTTGCCAAGCTGCTGATACACGAATCATTTGACACAGTAATC
xenopus GATGTACCG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGATTCCTAACTGCATTGACGTTAATGAAGCTATCACATAGTTTTGCAAAGCTATTGGACCTAGAAGAGTTTGAAAAAGTACTT
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TCTTTTCCGACTTCCTTGGCTTTAAGGATGCTGGATGCAAGTAGATCAGCTGCTGAGCTTCAGGAAAACTTTGACAGGCAGATC
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TATTTTCCAACATCCTTGGCTTTAAGGATGCTGGACGCATGTGGATCAGCTGCTGAACTACAGGAAGATTTTGACAGGCAAATC
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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CB
human TTCCATCAAATGTCTTCCAATATCATGGAACAAAAGGATCAACAGTTTCTAAACCTCTGTTGCAAGTGTTTTGCAAAAGTAGCTATGGATGATTACTTAAAAAATGTGATGCTAGAGAGAGCGTGTGATCAGAAT
chimp TTCCATCAAATGTCTTCCAATATCATGGAACAAAAGGATCAACAGTTTCTAAACCTCTGTTGCAAGTGTTTTGCAAAAGTAGCTATGGATGATTACTTAAAAAATGTGATGCTAGAGAGAGCGTGTGATCAGAAT
baboon TTCCATCAAATGTCTTCCAGTATCATGGAACAAAAGGATCAACAGTTTCTAAACCTCTGTTGCAAGTGTTTTGCAAAAGTAGCTATGGATGATGACTTAAAAAATGTAATGCTAGAGAGAGCATGTGATCAGAAT
macaque TTCCATCAAATGTCTTCCAGTATCATGGAACAAAAGGATCAACAGTTTCTAAACCTCTGTTGCAAGTGTTTTGCAAAAGTAGCTATGGATGATGACTTAAAAAATATGATGCTAGAGAGAGCGTGTGATCAGAAT
marmoset TTCCATCAGATGTCTTCCAATATCATGGAACAAAAGGATCAACAGTTTCTAAACCTCTGTTGCAAGTGTTTTGCAAAAGTAGCTATGGATGATGACTTAAAAAATGTGATGCTAGAGAGAGCCTGTGATCAGAAT
galago TTCCATCACTTGTCCTCCAGTACCACAGAACAAAAGGATCACCAGTTTATAAACCTCTGTTGCAACTGCTTTGCAAAATTAGCTATGGACGATGAGTTAAAAAATCTGATGCTGGAGAAAGCGTGTGATCAGAAC
rat TTTCATCAGATGTCTTCCGGTGTCCTGGAACAAAAGGATGAGCAGTTTCTCAACTTATGCTGCAAATGCTTTGCAAAAGTGGCTGTGGATGATGAGCTGAAAAGCAAGATGCTAGAGAGAGCCTGCGATCAGAAC
mouse TTTCATCAGATGTCTTCCAGTGTTGTAGAACAAAAGGATGAGCAGTTCCTCAATCTATGTTGCAAATGCTTTGCAAAAGTGGCCGTGGATGATGAGCTGAAAAACACCATGCTAGAGAGAGCCTGCGATCAGAAT
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow TTCCATCAGTTGTCCTCCAGTATCACAGAGCAAAAGGATCAACAGTTTCTAAACCTTTGTTGCAAGTGCTTTGCAAAGTTGGCCATTGATAATGAGTTAAAAAGTGTGATGCTGGAGAAAGCATGTGATCAGAAT
dog TTCCATCAGATGTCTTCCAGTATCCTTGAATCAAAGGATCAACAGTTTCTAAACCTTTGTTGCAAGTGCTTTGCGAAATTAGCTATGGATGATGAGTTAAAAAGTGTGATGCTAGAGAGAGCATGCGATCAGAAT
rfbat TTCCATCACATGTCTTCCAGTCTCATGGAACAAAAGGATCAACAGTTTCTGAACCTTTGTTGCAAGTGCTTTGCGAAATTAGCTATGGATGATGAGTTAAAATGTGTGATGCTAGAGAGAGCATGTGATCAGAAC
shrew TTCCATCAGATGTCTTCTGGCATCCTGGAGCAAAAGGACCAGCAGTTTCTGAGACTTTGCTGTAAGTGCTTCGCAAAACTGAGTGTGGAGGATGAGCTGAAGGGCTTGATGCTGGAGAGAGCGTGCGAGCAGGAC
armadillo TTCTACCAGATGTCTTCCAGTATCATGGAGCAAAAAGATCAACAGTTTCTAAACCTTTGTTGCAAGTGCTTTGCAAGATTAGTTATGGACGATGAATTAAAAAGTGTGATGCTAGAGCGAGCCTGTGATCAGAAT
elephant TTCTATCAGATGTCTTCCAGCATCATGGAACAAAAGAATCAACAGTTTCTAAATCTTTGTTGCAAGTGCTTTGCAAAAGTAGCTGTGGATAATGAGTTAAAAAGTGTGATGCTAGAGAGAGCATGTGATCAGAAT
tenrec TTCTATCAGATGTCTTCCAGTATCACAGAACAAAAAGATCAACAGTAAATAAAAATATT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTTTATGAGTTAAAATGTGTGATGCTAGAGAAAGCTTGCGATCAGAAT
monodelphis TTTTATCAGTTA- - - TCCTGTTTCACTGAACAAATGGATCATCAGTTTCAGAACCTTTGTTGCAAGTTCTTTGCCAAAATAACTAGTGATGATGATATTAAAAACGTACTACTGGTGAGAGCCTGTGAGGAGAAC
platypus TTCTATCAGATG- - - TCATGTTTCACAGAACAAAGAGATCAGCAGTTTCAAAGCCTGTGCTGTAGATGTTTTGCCAAAATAACAAACAATGAAGATATTAAAAACATGATGCTGCAGAAAGCTTGTGATGAGAAC
chicken TTCTACCAGATG- - - TCTTGCTTCACTAACCAACGAGATCGGCAGTTTCAAAGCCTGTGTTGTAAATGCTTTGCTAAGATAGCTGAAAATGATGATTTAAAAAATATGATGCTTGAAAAAGCATGTCTCGAGTAC
xenopus TTCTACCAGATA- - - TCATGTTTGGCCAACAAAAGGAGTATGAAGTTTCAGAAGTTGTGCTGTGGCTGCTTTGCGGAAATGACTTCCAAAGATGAGCTGAAGAACACTTTATTGGTGAAAGCGTGTGCTGATAAT
tetraodon TTCCAGCAGCTC- - - AGGGACACCGCTGACCTTTGCAATCGGTGTCTG- - - CGAAAG- - - TCGGTGTGTCTGGCTAAAATGTGGTCGGACTCGGAGCTGCGCTACGCCATGCTGGAGAAGGCCTGCCAGGACGGA
fugu TTCCAGCAGCTC- - - CGAGACACCCCTGACCCCATCAAGCGGTGTCTG- - - CGTAAG- - - GCGGTGTGTCTGGCTAAAATGTGGTGCGACGCGGCGCTGCACCACAGCATGCTGGAGAAGGCCTGCGCGGACAGG
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTGCAGGGAATGAGCTGCCTGTGCTTGTCTAAGATGGTGACGGATGGAGAGATCCTGTATGCTCTGCTGGAGAGAGCGTGTGAGGATGGA
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CB
human AACAGCATCATGGTTGAATGCTTGCTTCTATTGGGAGCAGATGCCAATCAAGCAAAGGAGGGATCTTCTTTAATTTGTCAGGTATGTGAGAAAGAGAGCAGTCCCAAATTGGTGGAACTCTTACTGAATAGTGGA
chimp AACAGCATCATGGTTGAATGCTTGCTTCTATTGGGAGCAGATGCCAATCAAGCAAAGGAGGGATCTTCTTTAATTTGTCAGGTATGTGAGAAAGAGAGCAGTCCCAAATTGGTGGAACTCTTACTGAATAGTGGA
baboon AACAGCATCATGGTTGAATGCTTGCTTCTATTAGGAGCAGATGCCAATCAAGCAAAGGAGGGAACTTCTTTAATTTGTCAGGTATGTGAGAAAGAGAGCAGTCCCAAATTGGTGGAACTCTTATTGAATAGTGGA
macaque AACAGCATCATGGTTGAATGCTTGCTTCTATTAGGAGCAGATGCCAATCAAGCAAAGGAGGGAACTTCTTTAATTTGTCAGGTATGTGAGAAAGAGAGCAGTCCCAAAT- GGTGGAACTCTTATTGAATAGTGGA
marmoset AACAGCATCATGGTTGAATGCTTGCTTCTGTTGGGAGCAGATGCCAATCAAGCAAAGGAGGCAACTTCTTTAATTTGTCGGGTATGTGAGAAAGAGAGTAGTCCCAAATTGGTGGAACTCTTATTGAATAGTGGA
galago AACAGTATCATGGTTGAGTGCTTGCTTCTCTTGGGAGCTGACGCCAATCAAGCAAAAGAG- - - ATGTCTTTAATTTGTCAGGTATGTGAGAAAGAGAGCAGTCCCAAACTGGTGGAACTCTTGCTGAATAGTGGA
rat AACAGCATCATGGTCGAATGTTTGCTCCTCTTGGGAGCCGATGCCAATCAAGCGAAGGGGGCAACTTCTTTAATCTATCAGGTATGTGAGAAAGAGAGCAGCCCTAAATTGGTGGAACTATTGCTTAACAGTGGG
mouse AACAGCATCATGGTTGAATGTTTGCTCCTCTTGGGAGCTGATGCCAACCAAGTGAAGGGGGCAACTTCTTTAATCTATCAGGTATGTGAGAAAGAGAGCAGTCCTAAATTGGTGGAACTGTTGCTTAATGGTGGT
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GTCTGTGAGAAGGAGAGCAGCCCCAAGCTGGTGGAGCTGCTGCTGGACAGCGGG
cow AACAGCATCATGGTTGAATGCCTGCTTCTGTTGGGAGCAGATGCCAATCGAGCAAAAGAAGCAACTTCTTTGATTTGTCAGGTATGTGAGAAAGCAAGCAGTCCCAAACTGGTAGAATTGTTACTGAATAGTGGA
dog AACAGTATCATGGTTGAATGCTTGCTTCTGTTGGGAGCGGACGCCAATCGAACAAAGGAAGCAACATCTTTAATTTGTCAGGTATGTGAGAAAGCGAGCAGTCCCAAATTGGTGGAACTGTTATTGAATGGTGGT
rfbat AATAGCATCATGGTTGAATGCTTACTCCTGTTGGGAGCAGACGCCAATCGAGAAAAGGAGGGTACATCTCTAATTTGTCAGGTATGTGAGAAAGCGAGCAGTCCCAAATTGGTGGAACTATTGCTGAATAGTGGG
shrew AACAGTGTCATGGCTGAGTGTTTGCTCTTGCTGGGGGCCGACACCAGTGGAGTGAAGGAGACCCCTCCTCTGATTTGCCAGGTGTGTGAGAAGACTGGCAGCCCCCGCCTGGTGGAGCTGCTGCTCGATGGTGGC
armadillo AACAGCGTCATGGTTGAGTGCTTACTTCTGTTGGGAGCTGATGTTAATCAAACGAAGGAGTCCACTTCTTTAATTTGTCAGGTATGCGAGAAAGAGAGCAGTCCCAAATTGGTGGAACTGTTACTGAATAGTGGC
elephant AACAGTGTCATGGCTGAATGCTTGCTTCTTTTGGGAGCTGACGCCAATCAAGCAAAGGAGTCAACATCCTTAATTTGTCAGGTGTGTGAGAAAGAGAGCAGTCCCAAATTGGTGGAACTGTTATTGAACAGTGGA
tenrec AACAGCATCATGGTCGAATGCTTGCTTCTCTTGGGAGCTGATGCGAATCAAGCAAAGGAATCAACTTCCTTAATTTGTCAGGTGTGTGAGAAAGAAAGCAGCCCCGAGCTGGTGGAGCTGTTAGTGAAGAGTGGA
monodelphis AATAGCTTCATGGCTGAATGTCTCCTCCTTTTGGGAGCTGATATTAATAAAGTGAATGGAAAAACTTCTTTAATCTGCCAGGTTTGTGAAAAGGAAAGTAATCCCAAATTAGTGGAACTATTACTAAATAATGGA
platypus AACTGTATTATGGCTGAATGCCTGCTTCTGTTGGGAGCAGATGTCAATAAAATGACTAAGCAGAGTTCTTTAATTTGCCAGGTTTGTGAAAAGGAAAGTAATCCCAAATTGGTGGAACTCTTA- - - AGTAGTGGC
chicken AATAGTATTATGGCTGAATGTTTACTTCTACTGGGAGCTGATATTAATAAGAAGACGAAAACAAACTCTTTGATCTATCAGGTTTGTGAAAAAGGAAATAATCCTAAACTGGTGGAACTATTA- - - GCCAACGGT
xenopus TATATTGTAATTGCGGAATGCTTGCTTCTACTGGGGGCAGATGTCAATACGAAAACAAAACATACTACTTTAATCATACAGGTTTGTGAGAAAGGGAACAACCCTAAAATGGTGGAATTGTTG- - - AATAATGGA
tetraodon GACGCCACCATGGCCGAGTGTCTGATCGAGCTGGGCGCCGACGTCAACGCAAAGACCAAGTCCGAGTCTCTGCTCTACCAGGTCTGCGAGAGGGGCGGCCCCCTGGAGCTGGCGGAGCTGGTC- - - CGCCGAGGC
fugu GACACCACCATGGCCGAGTGTCTCATCGAGCTGGGCGCCGACATCAACGCCAAGACCAAGTCGGAATCTCTCATCTACCAGGTATGCGAGAGGGGGGGGCCCCTCGAGCTGGTGGAGCTGGTC- - - AGCCGAGGT
zebrafish GACGTGGACATGGCAGAGTGTCTGATTCAGCTGGGCGCCGACGTCAACAAGAAAACCAAGAGCGATTCACTCCTATATCAGGCGTGTGATCGTGGGGCTCCCCTGGCTCTGCTGGAGTTGGTT- - - TCTTCAGGC
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human TCTCGTGAACAAGATGTACGAAAAGCGTTGACGATAAGCATTGGGAAAGGTGACAGCCAGATCATCAGCTTGCTCTTAAGGAGGCTGGCCCTGGATGTGGCCAACAATAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGATTTTGTATA
chimp TCTCGTGAACAAGATGTACGAAAAGCGCTGACGATAAGCATTGGGAAAGGTGACAGCCAGATCATCAGCTTGCTTTTAAGGAGGCTGGCCCTGGATGTGGCCAACAATAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGATTTTGTATA
baboon TCTCGTGAACAAGATGTACGAAAAGCGCTGACAATAAGCATTGGGAAAGGCGACAGCCAGATCATCAGCTTGCTCTTAAGGAGGCTGGCCCTGGACATGGCCAACAATAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGGTTTTGTATA
macaque TCTCGTGAACAAGATGTACGAAAAGCGCTGACAATAAGCATTGGGAAAGGCGACAGCCAGATCATCAGCTTGCTCTTAAGGAGGCTGGCCCTGGACATGGCCAACAATAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGGTTTTGTATA
marmoset TCTCGTGAACAAGATGTACGGAAAGCGCTGACGATAAGCATTGGGAAAGGCGACAGTCAGATCATCAGCTTGCTCTTACGGAGGCTGGCCCTGGATGTGGCCAACAATAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGGTTTTGTATA
galago TCCCGTGAACAAGATGTACGGAGAGCTCTGACTATCAGCATTGGGAAAGGTGACAGCCAGATCATCAGCTTGCTCTTGAGGAGGCTTGCCCTGGATCTGGCCAATAATAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGATTTTGTATT
rat TGCCGTGAACAAGATGTACGGAAAGCCCTGACAGTAAGCATCCAAAAGGGCGACAACCAGGTCATCAGCTTACTCCTGAGGAGACTTGCCCTGGACCTGGCCAACAACAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGATTTTGCATA
mouse TGTCGTGAACAAGATGTACGGAAGGCCCTGACCGTAAGCATCCAAAAGGGCGACAGCCAGGTCATCAGCTTGCTCCTCAGGAAACTTGCCCTGGACCTGGCCAACAACAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGATTTGGCATA
rabbit TCCCGGGAGCAGGACGTGCGCAAGGCACTGGCCGTCAGCATCGGGAAGGGCGACAGCCAGGTCATCAGCCTGCTCTTGAAGAGGCTGGCCCTGGATCTGGCCAACAACAGCATCTGCCTCGGAGGATTTGGTATT
cow TCTCGTGAGCAGGATGTTCGGAAAGCTCTGACAATCAGCATTGGGAAAGGCAACAGCCAAATAATCAGCTTACTCTTGAGGAGGCTTGCCCTGGATCTGGCCAATAATAGCATCTGTCTTGGAGGATTTTGTATG
dog TCCCGTGAACAAGATGTTCGGAAAGCCTTGACAATAAGCATTGGAAAAGGTGACAGCCAAATCATCAGCTTACTCTTAAGGAGACTTGCCCTGGATCTGGCCAATAATAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGATTTTGTATA
rfbat TCTCGTGAACAAGATGTACGGAAAGCGCTGACAATTAGCATTGGGAAAGGTGACAGCCAAACCATCAGTTTGCTCTTAAGGAGGCTTGCCCTGGATCTGGCCAATAATAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGATTTTGTATA
shrew TCCCGAGAGCAGGACGTCCGGGCTGCACTGGCCATCAGCGTGGGCAAGGGGGACAGCCCCGTGGTCAGCCTGCTCTTGCGGAGGCTTGCGCTGGACCTGGCCAACAGCAGCATCTGCCTGGGCGGCTTCTGCCTG
armadillo GCCCGTGAACAAGACGTCCGGAAAGCGCTGGCTGTCAGCGTTGGGAAGGGTGACAGCCAAGTCATCAGCTTGCTTTTGAGAAGGCTTGCCCTGGACCTGGCCAATAACAGCATTTGCCTTGGAGGATTTTGTATA
elephant TCCCGCGAACAAGATGTCCGGAAAGCCCTGACAATAAGCATTGGGAAAGGCGACAGCCAAATCATCAGTTTGCTCTTAGGGAGGCTTGCCCTGGACGTGGCCAATAATAGCATCTGCCTTGGTGGATTTTGCATG
tenrec CCCCGTGAACAGGATGTGCGGAAAGCCTTGTCGATCAGCATCGGGAAAGGGGACAGTCAAGTCATCAGTCTGCTCTTACGGAGACTTGCCCTGGACCTGGCCAATAACAGCATCTGCCTTGGAGGGTTTTGCATG
monodelphis TCACGGGAACAGGAGATTCGGAAGGCACTGATGATCAGCATAAAGAAAAATAACAGTCAGGTCATCAGTTTACTATTAAGGAAGCTTGGCCTGGATCTTGCCAATAACAGCATTTGTCTTGGAGGATTTTGCATT
platypus TCCCGAGAACAAGATATTCGGATGGCATTGACAATCAGTATCAAGAAAGGAGATAGCCAAATCATCAGTTTACTCCTAAGGAAGCTTGGATTGGATGTAGCCAATAGCAGTATATGTCTTGGAGGATTTTGTATG
chicken GCTCGAGAGCAGGATGTTCGGAGTGCTTTAACCATCAGTATAAAGAGAGGAGATAGCCAAATCATCAGCTTGCTCTTAAAGAAGCTTAGCCTTGATGTCGCCAACAGCAGTATATGTCTTGGAGGATTTGGTATT
xenopus GTTCGAGAACAAGATGCCAGAAAAGCCCTGAATGTTAGCATTAAGAAGTGTGATAATGAGATAATAAGCTTGCTTTTAAAAAAGCTTGGTTTAGATGCAGCCAACAACAGTATATGTCTTGGTGGATTTCATATA
tetraodon GCCCACGAGCAGCACCTGCGCAGGGCGCTGGCTGTGAGCGTGAAGCGTGCTGACGGACCCGCCGTCATACTGCTGCTGGCTCGCCTGGGTCTGGACCACAACAGCAGCGCCCTCTGCCTGGGGGGGTTCCGGCTG
fugu GCCCACGAGCAACACCTCCGGAGGGCACTGGCTGTGAGCGTGAAGCTGGCAGACGGCCCGGCGGTCATCCTTCTGCTGGCTCGTCTGGGCCTGGACCTCAACAACAGCGCGCTCTGCCTGGGGGGGTTCAGACTG
zebrafish GTTCATGAGCAGCATCTGCGTGGAGCTCTGAGTGTGTGCGTGCGGAGGTCGGATGATCCTGCTGTCACTCTGATCCTCCGCCGTCTGGGACTTGACCACACCAACAGCGCCCTGTGTCTCGGCAGCGTCCGCATC
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

2300
.

2310
.

2320
.

2330
.

2340
.

2350
.

2360
.

2370
.

2380
.

2390
.

2400
.

2410
.

2420
.

2430

CB
human GGAAAAGTTGAACCTTCTTGGCTTGGTCCTTTATTTCCAGATAAGACTTCTAATTTAAGGAAACAAACAAATATAGCATCTACACTAGCAAGAATGGTGATCAGATATCAGATGAAAAGTGCTGTGGAAGAAGGA
chimp GGAAAAGTTGAACCTTCTTGGCTCGGTCCTTTATTTCCAGATAAGACTTCTAATTTAAGGAAACAAACAAATATAGCATCTACACTAGCAAGAATGGTGATCAGATATCAGATGAAAAGTGCTGTGGAAGAAGGA
baboon GGAAAAGTTGAACCTTCCTGGCTTGGTCCTTTATTTCCAGATAAGACTTCTAATTTAAGGAAACAAACAAATATAGCATCTACACTAGCAAGAATGGTGATCAGATATCAGATGAAAAGTGCCGTGGAAGAAGGA
macaque GGAAAAGTTGAACCTTCTTGGCTTGGTCCTTTATTTCCAGATAAGACTTCTAATTTAAGGAAACAAACAAATATAGCATCTACACTAGCAAGAATGGTGATCAGATATCAGATGAAAAGTGCCATGGAAGAAGGA
marmoset GGAAAAGTTGAACCTTCTTGGCTTGGTCCTTTATTTCCAGATAAGACTTCTAATGTAAGGAAACAAACAAATATAGCATCTACACTAGCAAGAATGGTGATCAGATATCAGATGAAAAGTGCTATGGAAGAAGGA
galago GGAAAAATTGAACCTTCTTGGCTTGGTCCTTTATTTCCCGATAGGACATCTAATCTGAGAAAACAAACAAATATAGGATCAACTTTAGCAAGAATGGTGCTCAGGCATCAGATGAGAAGTTCTGTGGAAGAAGGA
rat GGAAAACTTGATCCTTCTTGGCTAGGCCCTTTATTTCCAGATAAGTCATCTAATTTGAGGAAACAAACAAATGCGGGGTCTGTCCTAGCGAGGAAAGTGCTCCGGTATCAGATGAGAAACACTCTTCAAGAAGGC
mouse GGAAAAATTGATCCTTCTTGGCTTGGTCCTTTATTTCCAGATAAGTCATCCAATTTAAGGAAGCAAACAAACACAGGATCTGTCCTAGCGAGGAAAGTGCTCCGGTATCAGATGAGAAACACCCTTCAAGAAGGC
rabbit GGAAAAATTGAGCCTTCCTGGCTCGGTCCTTTATTTCCAGATAAGACATCCAATTTAAGGAAACAAACAAATATTGGCTCTATACTAGCCAGAATGGTGCTGAGGCATCAGATGAAAAGCGCCGTGGAGGAGGGG
cow GGAAAAATTGACCCTTCCTGGCTTGGTCCTTTATTTCCAGATAAGACATCTTATTTAAGAAAAGAGACAAATATAGGATCCACCCTGGCAAGGATGGTGCTCAGATATCAGATGAAAAGTTCTGTGGAGGAAGAA
dog GGAAAAATTGAACCTTCGTGGCTTGGTCCTTTATTTCCGGATAAGACATCTAATTTAAGAAAAGAAACAAATATAGGATCCACCCTAGCAAGAATGGTGCTCAGATATCAGATGAAAAGTACTGTGGAAGGAGGG
rfbat GGAAAAATAGAACCTCTGTGGCTTGGTCCTTTATTTCCAGATAGGACATCTAATTCAAGAAAAGAAACAAATATAGGATCCACCCTAGCAAGAATGGTGCTCAGATGTCAGATGAAAAGTGCTGCCGAAGAAGGA
shrew GGGCGGCTGGAGCCTGCGTGGCTGGGCCCTCTGTTCCCAGACAGGAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GGAAAAATCGAACCTTCCTGGCTTGGTCCCTTATTTCCGGATAAGCCATCTAATTTAAGAAAACAAACAAATATTGGATCTACCCTAGCAAGAATGGTGCTCAGATATCAGACGAAAAGTTCTGTGGAAGAAGGA
elephant GGAAAAATTGAGCCTTCTTGGCTTGCTCCTTTGTTTCCAGATAAGACATCTAATTTAAGAAAGCAAACAAATATAGGATCCACCCTAGCAAGAATGGTGCTCAGACATCAGATGAAAAGTGCTGCTGAAGAAGGA
tenrec GGAAAAATCGAGCCCTCTTGGCTTGGTCCTTTGTTTCCCGATAAGACATCTAATTTAAGAAAGCAAACAAATGTAGGATCCACCCTAGCAAGATTGGTGCTCAGATATCAGATGAAAAGTGCTGTTGAAGAAGGA
monodelphis GGAAAAATTGAACCTTCCTGGCTAAGTCCTTTATTTCCAGATAAAGCATCTAATTTAAGGAAAAAAACAAAAATAGGATCTGCATTGGCAAGAATGATACTAAGATATCAAATGAAAAGTTTGTCAGAAGATGGA
platypus GGAAAAATTGAACCATTATGGCTCAGTCCCTTGTTTCCAAATAAGGCATCTAGTTTAAGAAAGCAGACAAATATAAGTTCTGCACTAGCAAGAATGGTCCTCAGGTATCAAATGAAAGGTATTTCAGAGCACGGA
chicken GGGAGACTTGAGCCTTCCTGGCTCATTCCTTTGTTCCCAGATAAGCTTACT- - - - - - - - - - - - - CCACCA- - - - AGGCTCTGCACTGGCACGAATGGTGCTTAAATACCAGATGAAGAATATTTCAGAGGATAGA
xenopus GGCAGGACAGAACCATCCTGGCTGATTCCACTGTTCACAGAAAAACAACCTTATATAATTACTTCCCCAA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TAGCAAGAATGGTTTTGCGATATCACAGGAAGAATTCAGAAATAGAACGC
tetraodon GGACGCCTGGACGCCGGCTGGCTCGGCCCCCTGCTGGCTGAGAGGC- - - - - - - - - TTTGCCGCACCAGCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu GGCCGCCTGGATGCCGGCTGGCTGGGCCCCCTCTTGGCCGAAAGAC- - - - - - - - - TCCGTTACATCAGCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish GGACACATGAAGGCCTCGTGGATCAGCGCTCTTCTGTCT- - - - - - CAATCTACAAACACGCACTACAGCA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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.
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.

2470
.
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.
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.

2500
.
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.
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.
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.

2540
.

2550
.

2560

CB
human ACAGCCTCAGGCAGCGATGGAAATTTTTCTGAAGATGTGCTGTCTAAATTTGATGAATGGACCTTTATTCCTGACTCTTCTATGGACAGTGTGTTTGCTCAAAGTGATGACCTGGATAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGC
chimp ACAGCCTCAGGCAGCGATGGAAATTTTTCTGAAGATGTGCTGTCTAAATTTGATGAATGGACCTTTATTCCTGACTCTTCTATGGACAGTGTGTTTGCTCAAAGTGATGACCTGGATAGTGAAG- - - - - - - - - - -
baboon GCAGCCTCAGGCAGTGATGGAAATTTTTCTGAAGATGTGCTGTCTAAATTTGATGAATGGACCTTTATTCCTGACTCTTCTATGGACAGTGTCTTTGCTCAAAGTGATGATCTAGATAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGC
macaque GCAGCCTCAGGCAGTGATGGAAATTTTTCTGAAGATGTGCTGTCTAAATTTGATGAATGGACCTTTATTCCTGACTCTTCTATGGACAGTGTCTTTGCTCAAAGTGATGATCTAGATAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGC
marmoset GCAGCCTTAGGCAGCAATGGAAATTTTTCTGAAGATGTGCTGCATAAATTTGATGAATGGACCTTTATTCCTGATTCTTCTATGGACAGTGTGTTTGCTCAAAGTGATGATCTGGATAGCGAAGGAAGTGAAGGC
galago GCAGCCTCAGAGAGCGACAGGAATTTTCCTGAAGATGTCCTGGATAAACTTGATGAATGGACCTTCATTCCTGACTCCTCTATGGATAGTGTGTTTGCTCAAAGTGATGACCTGGATAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGC
rat GTGGCCTCAGGCAGTGAGGGCAACTTCTCTGAGGATGCGCTGGCGAAATTTGGCGAATGGACCTTCATTCCCGACTCTTCTATGGACAGTGTGTTTGGCCAGAGTGACGATCTGGATAGCGAAGGCAGCGAGAGC
mouse GTGGCCTCAGGCAGTGACGGCAAGTTTTCTGAAGACGCGCTGGCGAAATTTGGAGAATGGACCTTTATTCCCGACTCTTCTATGGACAGTGTGTTTGGCCAGAGCGATGATCTGGATAGCGAAGGCAGCGAGAGC
rabbit GCCGCCCCAGGCAGCGAGGAGAACTTCCCCGAGGGCGTGCTGGACAAGTTGGATGAGTGGACCTTCATTCCCGACTCTTCGATGGACAGTGTGTTTGGTCAGAGCGATGATCTGGACAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGC
cow GCTGGCTCAGGCAGCAATGGGAATTTTTCTGAAGAAATGGTTGATAAATTTGATGAATGGACCTTCGTTCCTGAGTCTTACGTTGACAGTGTGTTTGGTCAAAGTGATGACCTGGATAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGC
dog GCAGCCTCAGGCAGCAATGGAAATTTTCCTGAAGAAGTACTTGATAAATTGGATGAATGGACCTTCATTCCAGACTCTTACGTGGACAGTGTGTTTGGTCAAAGTGATGACCTGGATAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGT
rfbat GCCGCCTCAGGGAGCCATGGGAATTTTTCTGAAGAAGTACTTGATAAATTTGATGAATGGACTTTCGTTCCTGAGTCTTACGTGGACAGTGTATTTGGTCAAAGTGATGACCTAGACAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGC
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo GCAGCCTCGGGCAGCGATGAGAACTTTTCTGAAGATGTCCTGGATAAGTTTGATGAATGGACCTTCATTCCTGATTCTTCTATAGATTGTGTGTTTGGTCAGAGTGATGATCTGGATAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGC
elephant GCAGCCTCAAGCAGTGACGGGAGCTTTTCTGAAGATGTACTCGTTAAATTTGATGAATGGACCTTCTTGCCTGACTCTTCTGTGGACTGTGTATTTGGTCAAAGTGATGATCTGGATAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGG
tenrec GCAGCTTCGGGTAGTGATGGGAAATTTCCTGAAGATGTGCTTGATAAATTCGATGAATGGACCTTCGTTCCTGACTCTTCTGTAGACTGTGTGTTTGGTCAAAGTGATGATCTGGATAGTGAAGGCAGTGAAGGC
monodelphis ACAATGCCAAGCAATGATGGGAGTTTTCCTGAAGATCATCTTGATAAATATGGTGATTGGACTTTTATACCTGAGTCTTCTATAGATTATGTATTTGCCCACAGTGATGATCTTGATAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGT
platypus AGAACTACAGACAGTGATGGGAACT- - - CTGAAGATACACTAGATAAAATCGATGATTGGACCTTCATTCCTGAATCTTCAGTAGACTGTGTTTTCGGTCAGAGTGATGATCTAGATAGTGAAGGAAGTGAGAAT
chicken TCAGGAGCTTCTTCTGATTTAAACTTCTCTGAAGATGGAGTGGATAAAAACTACGATTGGAATTTCATTTCTGACCCATTAGTGGACACTGTTTTTCCTTCGAGTGATGATATTGACAGTGAAGGAAGTGAAGGT
xenopus TGTAGATCTTCAGGAGACCTGAGTTTCACTGAAGAGATACATGAAAAAAGTGAAGATAGTCTACCCCACCTTGATGTTTTTGAAGAAGCTGGAATTTCATATAGTGATG- - - TGGACAGTGAAG- - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

2570
.

2580
.

2590
.

2600
.
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.
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.
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.
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.
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.
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.
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CB
human TCATTTCTTGTGAAAAAGAAATCTAATTCAATTAGTGTAGGAGAATTTTACCGAGATGCCGTATTACAGCGTTGCTCACCAAATTTGCAAAGACATTCCAATTCCTTGGGGCCCATTTTTGATCATGAAGATTTA
chimp - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GGGCCCATTTTTGATCATGAAGATTTA
baboon TCATTTCTTGTGAAAAAGAAATCAAATTCAATTAGTGTAGGAGAATTTTACCGAGATGCCGTATTACAACGTTGCTCACCAAATTTGCAAAGGCATTCCAGTTCCTTGGGGCCCATTTTTGATCATGAAGATTTA
macaque TCATTTCTTGTGAAAAAGAAATCAAATTCAATTAGTGTAGGAGAATTTTACCGAGATGCCGTATTACAACGTTGCTCACCAAATTTGCAAAGGCATTCCAGTTCCTTGGGGCCCATTTTTGATCATGAAGATTTA
marmoset TCATTCCTTGTGAAAAAGAAATCAAATTCAATTAGTGTAGGAGAATTTTACCAAGATGC- - - ATTGCAGCGTTGTTCACCAAATTTGCAAAGGCATTCCAATTCTTTGGGACCCATTTTTGATCATGAAGATTTA
galago TCATTTCTTGTGAAAAAGAAATCAAATTCAATTAGTGTAGGAGAATTTTACCGAGACGC- - - GTTGCAACGTTGCTCTCCAAATTTGCAAAGACATTCTAATTCTCTGGGGCCTGTTTTTGATAATGAAGATTTA
rat TCCTTTCTGGTGAAGAAGAAGTCCAACTCAGTTAGTGTAGGAGAAGTTTACAGGGACGC- - - TCTGCAGCGCTGCTCACCAAATGCTCAGAGGCACTCCAGTTCCTTGGGTCCTGTTTTTGATCACGAAGATCTA
mouse TCATTTCTCGTGAAGAGGAAGTCCAACTCAATTAGTGTAGGGGAAGTTTACAGAGATGC- - - TCTGCAGCGCTGCTCACCAAATGCTCAGAGGCATTCCAATTCGCTGGGTCCTGTTTTTGACCATGAAGACTTA
rabbit TCATTTCTTGTGAGAAAGAAATCAAGTTCAATTGGTGTAGGAGAGTTTTACCGGGATGT- - - ATTGCAGCGCTGCTCCCCAAATTTGCCAAGGCATTCCAATTCACTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow TCATTTCTTGTGAAAACAAAATCAAATTCAATTAGCGTAGGAGAATTTTACCAAGATGC- - - CTTGCAGCGTTGCTCACCAAATTTGCAAAGACATTCCAGTTCATTGGGACCCATTTTTGATCATGAAGATTTA
dog TCATTTCTTGTGAAAAGAAAATCCAATTCAATTAGTGTAGGAGAATTTTACCATGATGC- - - CTTGCAGCGTTGCTCACCAAATTTGCAAAGGCATTCCAATTCATTGGGACCCATTTTCGATCATGAAGATTTC
rfbat TCATTTCTTGTGAAAAAGAAATCAAATTCAATTAGCGTAGGAGAATTTTACAGAGAGCC- - - CTTGCAGCATTGCTCACCAAATTTGCAGAGACATTCCAATTCATTGGGACCCATTTTTGATCATGAAGATTTA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GAACCCATTTTGAATCATGAAAATTTA
armadillo TCATTTCTTGTGAAAAAGAAATCAAATTCAATTAGTGTGGGAGAATTTTACCGAGAGGC- - - CTTGCAGCGTTACTCACCAAATTTGCGAAGGCATTCCAATTCATTGGGTCCTATACTTGATCATGAAGATTTA
elephant TCATTTCTTGTGAAAAAGAAATCAAATTCAATTAACGTGGGAGAATTTTACTGGGAAAC- - - CTTGCAACGTTGTTCACCAAATTTGCAGAGGCATTCCAATTCACTGGGACCTGTTTTCGATCAAGAAGATTTA
tenrec TCATTTCTTATGAAAAAGAAATCCAATTCCATTAGTGTGGGAGAATTTTACCGAGATGT- - - CTTGCAGCGTTGCTCACCAAATTTGCAAAGGCATTCCAATTCATTGGGACCTATTTTTGATCAAGAAGATTTA
monodelphis TCCTTTCTTATGAAAAAGAAATCAAGCTCTTTTAATGTGGGAGATCTTTATAAAGATGC- - - CTTACAGCTTGGCTCAGCAACTTTGGAAAGGCATTCCACTTCAATG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
platypus TCATTCGTTGTGAAAAAGAAATCAAATTCCTTAAGTGTGGGAGACCTTTACAGAGATGC- - - CCTCCAGAAGTGCTCTCCGACATTGCAGAGGCATTCCAACTCCTTGGGACCCAGTTTTGATCAAGAA- - - TTA
chicken TCAGTTTTTAGAAAAAAGAAGTCCAATTCCATTGCGGTTGCTGAACATTGTAGAGAAGC- - - TTTTCAAAGAGGTTCTCCTACTTTACCACGACATTCCTACTCTGTGGGACCTGGCTCAGATTATGAGCCATTA
xenopus - - - - - - - GGATGATTATGTTGTAATAATCAAAATATCTGGTTGCACTTTATTTA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACCTTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.

2710
.

2720
.

2730
.

2740
.

2750
.
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.

2770
.

2780
.

2790
.

2800
.

2810
.
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.
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CB
human CTGAAGCGAAAAAGAAAAATATTATCTTCAGATGATTCACTCAGGTCATCAAAACTTCAATCCCATATGAGGCATTCAGACAGCATTTCTTCTCTGGCTTCTGAGAGAGAATATATTACATCACTAGACCTTTCA
chimp CTGAAGCGAAAAAGAAAAATATTATCTTCAGATGATTCACTCAGGTCATCAAAACTTCAATCCCATATGAGGCATTCAGACAGCATTTCTTCTCTGGCTTCTGAGAGAGAATATATTACATCACTAGACCTTTCA
baboon CTGAGGAGAAAAAGAAAAATATTATCTTCAGATGATTCACTCAGGTCATCAAAACTTCAATCCCATATGAGGCATTCAGACAGCATTTCTTCTCTGGCTTCTGAGAGAGAATATATTACATCACTAGACCTTTCA
macaque CTGAGAAGAAAAAGAAAAATATTATCTTCAGATGATTCACTCAGGTCATCAAAACTTCAATCCCATATGAGGCATTCAGACAGCATTTCTTCTCTGGCTTCTGAGAGAGAATATATTACATCACTAGACCTTTCA
marmoset CTGAGGAGAAAAAGGAAAATATTATCTTCAGATGATTCACTCAGGTCATCAAAAGTTCAATCCCATATGAGGCATTCAGAAAGTATTTCTTCTCTGGCGTCTGAGAGAGAATATGTTACATCACTAGACCTTTCA
galago CTGAGGCGCAAAAGAAAAATACTGTCTTCAGATGATTCACTCAGGTCATCAAAACTTCAATCTCATATGAGACAATCAGACAGCATGTCTTCCCTGGCTTCTGAGAGAGAATATATCACATCACTAGACCTTTCA
rat CTGAGACGAAAAAGAAAAATACTGTCCTCAGATGAGTCTCTCAGATCCTCAAGGCTGCAGTCCCATACGAGACAATCAGATAGCTCTTCTTCTCTGGCTTCTGAGAGAGAACACATCACGTCTTTAGACCTTTCT
mouse CTGAGACGAAAAAGAAAAATACTGTCTTCAGATGAGTCTCTCAGGTCCTCAAGGCTGCCGTCCCATATGAGGCAATCAGATAGCTCTTCTTCCCTGGCTTCTGAGAGAGAACACATCACGTCGTTAGACCTATCT
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow ATAAAGAGAAAAAGAAAAATATTTTCATCAGATGATTCACTCAGAGCATCAAAATTCCAGTCCCATATGAAGCATTCAGAGAGCATGTCTTCCCTGCCTTCTGAGAGAGAATATATTACATCATTAGACCTTTCA
dog TTGAGGCGAAAAAGAAAAATATTGTCTTCAGATGACTCACTCTGGTCATCAAAACTTCAATCCCATATGAGACATTCAGACAGCATTTCTTCCTTGCCTTCTGAGAGAGAATATATTACATCATTGGACCTTTCA
rfbat CTGAAGCGAAAAAGAAAAATACTGTCCTCAGATGATTCCCTCAGGTCATCGAAACTTCCATCCCATATGAGGCATTCAGAGAGCATATCTTCCCTGGCTTCTGAGAGAGAATATATTACATCATTAGATCTTTCA
shrew CTTAAGCGAAAAAGAAAAATAGTATCTTCAGATGATTCACTCAGGTCATCGAAGCTTCAGCCCAACACAAGACCTTCCGACAGCACTTCTTCTCTGGTTTCGGAGAGAGAGTATATCACATCACTAGACCTTTCA
armadillo CGGAAGCGAAGAAGAAAAATATTATCTTCAGATGATTCACTCAGGTCATCAAAACTTCAACCCCATGTAAGGCATTCAGAGAGCATGTCTTCCCTGGCCTCTGAGAGAGAATACATTACATCACTAGATCTTTCA
elephant CTGAAGCGAAGAAGAAAAATACTGTCTTCAGATGATTCACTCAAGTCCACAAAACTTCAATCCCATGTGAGGAATTCAGAGAGTGTTTGTTCCCTGGCTTCTGAGAGAGAATATATTACATCGTTAGACCTTTCA
tenrec CTGAAACGAAGAAGAAAAATATTGTCTTCAGATGATTCACTCTGGTCATCAAAACTTCCATCCCATATGAGGAATTCAGACAGCATTGCTTCTCTCACTTGTGAAAGAGAATATATTACGTCATTAGACCTTTCA
monodelphis - - - - - - - - - AGATGTAATATAGTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - GATCTTCAAAATTCCATTCCCATTTGAGGCAATCAGACAGCGTTTTTTCTCTAACCTCAGAAAGAGAATGTATAAAATCATTGGACCTTTCA
platypus CTGAAGCAAAGAAGAAAATTGTTTTCATCAGATGATGCTCTAAGGTCATCAGTACTTCAGTCCCATTT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TTTTTTACTCAGTATACTGAATTAGAGTGTATTAAGTCACTAAATCTCCCA
chicken GTGAAACAAAGAAGAAAATTACTGCCTTCAGATGAACCTCTCAGAATCTCAAAAAGCTCACTGCATTTAAGACCATCAGACAGTCTTTCCTCATTGATCTCAGAGAAGGAATGTATTAAATCACTAGATCTTTCA
xenopus - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - G- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAGACAGTTTATCTTCG- - - TTAGCTGAAAAAGACCATATAAAATCACTAGATCTTTCA
tetraodon - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - C- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAGACGGCCCTGCTGCCCTGCAGAAGGTGCAGGACAGGGTCCGGCTGCTGGACCTGTCG
fugu - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - T- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAGAGAGTCCTGCTGCTCTGCCTCGAGTGCAGGACCGGATCCACCTCCTGGACCTGTCC
zebrafish - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - T- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CAGGTAGTCCTGTGGTCCTGGATAAA- - - - - - GACCCGGTGCGTCTGCTGGATCTGTCT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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CB
human GCAAATGAACTAAGAGATATTGATGCCCTAAGCCAGAAATGCTGTATAAGTGTTCATTTGGAGCATCTTGAAAAGCTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATGCACTCACGAGCTTTCCACAACAGCTATGTGAAACTCTGAAG
chimp GCAAATGAACTAAGAGATATTGATGCCCTAAGCCAGAAATGCTGTATAAGTGGTCATTTGGAGCATCTTGAAAAGCTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATGCACTCACGAGCTTTCCACAACAGCTATGTGAAACTCTGAAG
baboon GCAAATGAACTAAGAGATATTGATGCCCTAAGCCAGAAATCCTGTATAAGTGGTCATTTGGAGCATCTTGAAAAGCTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATGCACTCACGAGCTTTCCACAACAGCTATGTGAAACTCTGAAG
macaque GCAAATGAACTAAGAGATATTGATGCCCTAAGCCAGAAATCCTGTATAAGTGGTCATTTGGAGCATCTTGAAAAGCTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATGCACTCACGAGCTTTCCACAACAGCTATGTGAAACTCTGAAG
marmoset GCAAATGAACTAAGAGATATTGATGCCTTAAGCCAGAAATGCTGTCTAAGTGGTCATTTGGAGCATCTTGAAAAGCTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATGCACTCACGAGCTTTCCACAACAGCTATGTGAAACTCTGAAG
galago GCGAATGAACTAAGAGATATTGATGCCCTAAGCCACAAGTGCTGTCTAAGTGGTCATTTGGAGCATCTTGAAAAGCTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATGCACTCGCAAGCTTTCCGCCACAGCTGTGTGAAACTCTCAAG
rat GCCAACGAACTGAAAGATATTGATGCTCTGGGCCAGAAGTGTTGCCTCAGTAGCCACCTGGAGCATCTCACCAAGCTGGAACTTCACCAGAATTCACTCACGAGCTTCCCACAACAGCTGTGTGAGACTCTGAAG
mouse GCCAACGAACTCAAAGATATTGATGCTCTGAGCCAGAAGTGTTGCCTCAGTAGCCACCTGGAACATCTCACCAAACTGGAACTTCACCAGAATTCACTCACGAGCTTCCCACAGCAGCTGTGTGAGACTCTGAAG
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow GCAAATGAACTAAAAGATGTTGATGCCCTGAGCCAGAACTCCTGTATAAGTGGTCATTTGGAGCATCTTGAAAAGCTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATGCACTCACAAGTTTTCCACAACAACTATGTGAAACTCTGAAA
dog GCAAATGAACTAAGAGATATTGATGCCCTAAGCCAGAAATGCTGTATAAGTGGTCATTTGGAGCATCTTGAAAGGCTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATGCACTTACAAGCTTTCCACAACAACTGTGTGAAATGCTGAAG
rfbat GCAAATGAGCTAAGAGATATTGATGCCCTGAGCAAGAAATGCTGTATAAGTGGTCATTTGGAACATCTTGAAAAGCTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATGCACTCACAAGCTTTCCACAACAACTATGTGAAACTCTGAAG
shrew GCAAACGAGTTGAGAGACATCGACGCCCTCAGCCAGAAGTGTGGGCTCCTCAGCCAGCTGGAGCACCTGCAGAGGCTGGAGCTGCACCAGAACGCGCTCACAGGCTTCCCTCCCCAGCTGTGCGA- ATGCTAAAG
armadillo GCAAATGAACTAAGAGATATTGATGCCCTAAGCCAGAAATGCTGTATAACTTGTCATTTGGAACATCTTGAAAAGCTGGAACTTCATCAGAACGCACTCACGAGCTTTCCACCACAGCTATGTGAAACTCTGAAG
elephant GCAAATGAACTAAGAGATATTGATGCCCTGAGCCAGAGATGCCACATAAGTGGTCACCTGGAGCATCTTGAAAAGCTGGAGCTTCACCAAAATGCACTCTCGAGCTTTCCACAACAGCTATGTGAAACTCTGAAG
tenrec GCCAATGATTTAAGAGATGTTGACGCCCTAAGTCAGAAATGCGGCATAAGTGGTCATTTGGAGCATCTTGAAAAACTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATGTTCTCTCCAGCTTTCCACAGCAGCTGTGTGAAACTCTGAAA
monodelphis GCAAATGAACTAGAAGATATTGATGATATAAGCAAGAAATGCTGTTTAAGTGATCATTTAACACGTCTTGAGAAACTGGAGCTTCACCAGAATTCACTTAAAAGAATTCCCCAACAACTCTGTGAAACTTTAAAA
platypus GAAAATGAAATTAGACATCTTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - GAAATGCTGTTTAAGTGTTCACTTAGAACATCTTGAAAGATTGGCACTTAAACAGAATACAAT- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - TATGTGAGACTTTGAAG
chicken TCAAATGAGCTGGAGAACATCGATGCCATCAGCCAGAACAGTAGCTTAATGAGTCACTTGGAACACCTTGATAAACTGGAACTCCACCAAAATGCTCTTACAAACATTCCGGAACAACTGTGTGAGAACTTGAAA
xenopus ACAAATGATTTGGAAAATATTAAT- - - CTAATTGTTAAAGGCAGCTTAACTAATCACTTAGAACGTCTTGAAAAATTAGAGCTTCAGCATAATTCATTGTCATCTTTTCCGAAGTCACTGTGTGAGGCATTAAGA
tetraodon GCGAACGAGCTGGACGCTCTGTCCTGCCTGATGGACGACGGCGTGGTCCAGCAGCAGCTGGGACACCTCCTCCGCCTGGACCTGAGCCACAACAGCCTGCAGGAGTTCCCCTCCTCCCTCTGTCAGAGTTTAAGC
fugu GGTAACGAGTTGGACTCTCTGTCCTGTCTGCTGGACGACGGTGTGGTCCAGCAGCAGCTCGGGCATCTCCTCCGTCTGGACCTGAGCCACAACAGCCTGCAGGAGTTCCCCCCTCCTCTCTGTCAGAGTTTAAGG
zebrafish GGGAATGAGCTGAACGATCTCTCCTGTCTGACGGATAACTCT- - - CTCAAGAAACTGATTGAAAACCTTCATCGGCTCGATTTGAGCGGCAACAATCTGTCACAGTTTCCCAGCATTCTCTGTCAGAGTTTGCGC
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human AGTTTGACACATTTGGACTTGCACAGTAATAAATTTACATCATTTCCTTCTTATTTGTTGAAAATGAGTTGTATTGCTAATCTTGATGTCTCTCGAAATGACATTGGACCCTCAGTGGTTTTAGATCCTACAGTG
chimp AGTTTGACACATTTGGACTTGCACAGTAATAAATTTACATCATTTCCTTCTTACTTGTTGAAAATGAGTTGTATTGCTAATCTTGATGTCTCTCGAAATGACATTGGACCCTCAGTGGTTTTAGATCCTACAGTG
baboon AGTTTGACACATTTGGACTTGCACAGTAATAAATTTACATCATTTCCTTCTTACTTGTTGAAAATGAGTTGTGTTGCTAACCTTGATGTCTCTCGAAATGACATTGGACCCTCAGTGGTTTTAGATCCTGCTGTG
macaque AGTTTGACACATTTGGACTTGCACAGTAATAAATTTACATCATTTCCTTCTTACTTGTTGAAAATGAGTTGTGTTGCTAACCTTGATGTCTCTCGAAATGACATTGGACCCTCAGTGGTTTTAGATCCTGCAGTG
marmoset AGTTTGACACATTTGGACTTGCACAGTAATAAATTTACATCATTTCCTTCTTACTTGTTGAAAATGAATTGCATTGCTAACCTTGATGTCTCTCGAAATGACATTGGACCCTCAGTGGTTTTAGATCCTGCAGTG
galago TGTTTGACACATTTGGACTTGCACAGTAATAAATTTACATCATTCCCCTCTTACTTGTTGAAAATGAATTGTATCACCAACCTGGATGTCTCTCGAAATGACATTGGACCCTCAGTGGTTTTAGATCCTGCCGTG
rat TGCTTGACACATCTGGATTTGCACAGTAACAAATTCGCCACCTTTCCCTCCTTCATGTTGAAAATGCCAAGTGTTATCCACCTAGACGCCTCTCGAAATGACATCGGACCAACAGTTGTTTTAGACCCTGTGGTG
mouse TGTTTGATACACTTGGATTTGCACAGTAACAAATTCACCTCATTTCCCTCTTTCGTGTTGAAAATGCCACGTATCACCAACCTAGATGCCTCTCGAAATGACATCGGGCCAACAGTAGTTTTAGACCCTGCGATG
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow TGTTTAACACATTTGGATCTGCATAGTAATAAATTTACATCGCTTCCCACTTACTTGTTGAAAATGAATTGTATTGCTAACCTTGATGTCTCTCGAAATGACATTGGACCCTCGGTAGTTTTGGACCCTGCTGTG
dog TGTTTGACACATTTGGACTTGCACAGTAATAAATTTGCATCATTTCCCTCTTACCTGTTGAAAATGAATTGTATTGTCAACCTTGATGTCTCTCGAAACGACATCAGCCCCTCAGTAGTTCTGGATCCTACAGTG
rfbat TGTTTGACACATTTGGACTTGCACAGTAATAAATTCACATCATTTCCCTCCTACTTGTTGAAAATGAATTGTATTGCCAATCTTGATATCTCTCGAAATGACATTGGACCGTCAGTAGTTTTGGATCATGCGGTG
shrew TGTCTGACACATTTGGACCTGCACAGTAACAGGTTTACCTCGTTCCCCTCCTACTTGCTGAAGATGAAGTGTGTGGCCACTCTTGACATCTCGCGCAATGACATTGGCCCCTCGGTGGCTCTGGAGCCTGCATGG
armadillo TGTTTGACACATTTGGACTTGCACAGTAATAAATTTACATCATTTCCGTCTTACGTGTTGAAAATGAATTGCATTGCCAACCTTGACGTTTCTAGAAATGACATTGGACCCTCGATAGCCTTGGATCCTGGGGTG
elephant TGTCTAACACATTTGGACTTGCATAGTAATAAATTTACAGCATTTCCTTCTTATTTGTTGAAAATGAATTGCATTGCCAACCTTGATGTTTCTCGAAATGACATTGGCCCCTCCATAATTTTGGATCCTGCGGTG
tenrec TGTGTAACACATCTGGACTTGCATAGTAATAAATTTACATCATTTCCTTCTTACTTGTTGAAAATGAAATGCATTATCAACCTTGATGTCTCTCGAAATGACATTGGCCCTTCAATAGTTTTGGATCCTGCAGTG
monodelphis TGTTTGAAATATTTGGACTTACACAGTAACAAAATCACATCAATTCCTGCCTATTTCTTGAAAATGAATTGCATTACGAATCTTGATATCTCCCGTAATGACATTGGACCTTCTATAATTTTGGATCCAACTATC
platypus TGTTTGACATATTTGGACTTGCACAGTAACAAATTCCCAGCATTTCCTTCTTATTTGCTGGAAATGAATTGCATTGCAAACCTTGACATCTCTCGCAATGACATTGGTCCTTCTCTAGCTTTGGACCCGAGTGTG
chicken TGCTTGACTTATTTGGATTTGCACAGCAACCGATTTACTTCTTTTCCTACTTATTTGCTGAAAATGAACTGTATTGCCTATCTTGATATCTCTCGAAATGACATTGGACCTTCCTTTGCTTTGGATCCATATCTC
xenopus TCATTAACTTACTTGGACTTG- - - AGAAACAGCTTCAAATCTTTTCCTCATTATATACTAGAAATCAGTAGTCTTGTGTTTCTTGATGTATCGAGAAATGAAATTGGCCCAAATTTGGACTGGAATTCAACTAAA
tetraodon AGTCTGACTCGACTGGACCTGCAGGGGAACCAGCTTCCGTCTCTGCCGGTGGAGCTGCTCACGCTGCAGTCCCTGAACACGCTGAACATCTCCCGCAACTGCGTGGGTCCCCAGCTGACCTTTGACCCCGCCGTC
fugu AGTCTGACTCGGCTGGACCTGCAGGGGAACCAGCTGCAGTCGCTGCCGGTGGAGCTGCTGTCTCTGCTGTCGCTCAACACGCTCAACATCTCCCGCAACTGCGTGGGCCCCCAGCTGACCTTCGACCCCGCCGTC
zebrafish AGTCTGACTCGTCTGGATCTGCAGGGAAACCATCTGCAGTGTTTGCCATCTGAACTGCTCAGTTTACCAGCGCTCCACACACTGAACGTGTCCCGCAACTGCATCGGTCCGCTCCTGCAGCTGGAGCCCGGCGTC
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CB
human AAATGTCCAACTCTGAAACAGTTTAACCTGTCATATAACCAGCTGTCTTTTGTACCTGAGAACCTCACTGATGTGGTAGAGAAACTGGAGCAGCTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAAAATATCAGGGATATGCTCCCCC
chimp AAATGTCCAACTCTGAAACAGTTTAACCTGTCATATAACCAGCTGTCTTTTGTACCTGAGAACCTCACTGATGTGGTAGAGAAACTGGAGCAGCTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAAAATATCACGGATATGCTCCCCC
baboon AAATGTCCAACTCTGAAACAGTTTAACCTGTCATATAACCAGCTGTCTTCTGTTCCTGAGAACCTTGCTGATGTGACAGAGAAACTGGAGCAGCTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAAAATATCAGGGATATGCTCCCCC
macaque AAATGTCCAACTCTGAAACAGTTTAACCTGTCATATAACCAGCTGTCTTCTGTTCCTGAGAACCTTGCTGATGGGATAGAGAAACTGGAGCAGCTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAAAATATCAGGGATATGCTCCCCC
marmoset AAATGTCCAACTCTGAAGCAGTTCAACCTGTCATATAACCAGCTGTCTTCTGTTCCTGAGAATGCTGCTGATGTGGTAGAGAAGCTGGAGCAGCTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAAAATATCAGGAATATGCTCTCCC
galago AAATGTTCAACCCTGAAGCAATTTAACCTGTCATATAACCAACTGTCTTCTGTTCCTGAGAACCTTGCCGACGTGATAGAGAAACTGGAACTGCTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAAAATATCAGAGATTAGTTCTCCC
rat AAGTGTCCAAGCCTCAAACAGTTTAACCTGTCCTACAACCAGCTCTCTTCCATCCCAGAGAACCTGGACCAAGTGGTGGAGAAACTGGAGCAGCTCCTACTGGAAGGAAACAAAATATCCGGGATTTGTTCTCCC
mouse AAGTGTCCAAGCCTCAAACAGTTGAATCTGTCCTATAACCAGCTCTCTTCAATCCCAGAGAATCTTGCCCAAGTGGTGGAGAAACTTGAGCAGCTCCTACTGGAAGGAAATAAAATATCCGGGATTTGCTCTCCC
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - AAATAAAATATCAGGCACATGCTCCCCC
cow AAGTGCCCGACCTTGAAACAGTTTAACTTGTCGTATAATCAGATATCTTCTCTTCCTGCGAACCTTGGTGATGTGGTAGAGAAATTGGAACAGCTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAAAATATCAGAAATATGTTCCCCT
dog AAGTGCCCAACCTTGAAACAGTTTAACTTGTCATATAATCAGCTGTCTTCTTTTCCTGAGAACCTTGGCGATGTGGTAGAGAAATTGGAACAGCTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAAGATACCAGGAATATGTTCCCCC
rfbat AAATGTCCGACCTTGAAACAGTTTAACCTGTCATATAATCAGCTGATTTCTGTTCCTGAGAATCTTGGCAATGTGGTGGAGAAACTGGAACAGCTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAAAATATCAGGAATATGTTCCCCC
shrew AAGTGTCCCAGCCTGAGACAGCTGAACCTGTCGTACAACCAGCTGACTTCTCTCCCTGAGCACCTGGACACTGCTGCTGAGAACCTGGAGCAGCTGGTTGTGGAAGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo AGGTGTGCGACCCTGAAGCAGCTTAACCTGTCGTATAATCAGCTGTCTTCTGTACCTGAGAATCTCGCCCAGGTGGCAGAGAAACTGGAACAGCTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAAGTTATCAGGAATGTGTTTTTCC
elephant AGGTGTCCAACCCTGAGACAGTTTAACCTGTCATATAATCAGCTGTCTTCTGTTCCTGAGAACCTCGCTGTTGTGGTAGAGAAGCTGGAGCAATTCATTTTAGAAGGAAATAGAATATCAGGAATATGTTCCCCC
tenrec AGGTGTCCAACGCTGAAACAGCTTAACCTGTCCTATAATCAGCTGTCTTCTGTCCCTGAGCACCTCGCTGCGGTGGCAGAGAAGCTGGAGCAGCTCACTTTAGAAGGAAATAAAATATCAGGAATATGTTCCCCC
monodelphis AGATGTCGAACCCTGAAGCTGCTCAATCTCTCCTACAATCAGCTATCCTCTGTCCCTGAATTTCTTGCAGATGTCATAGAAAATCTGGAACAGCTTCTTTTAGAAGGAAACAAAATATCAGAAATACATTCACCT
platypus AAGTGCCCGACTATGAAGCAACTTAACCTTTCGTACAATCAACTGTCTTGTATTCCGGAATTTTTTGCAAATGTTGTGGAAAAACTGGAACAGCTCATATTAGAAGGGAACAAAATATCAGGAATATGCTCCCCC
chicken AGATGTCCAACCCTAAAGCAACTTAATCTTTCATACAATCAGCTGATGTGCATTCCTGAGTTTCTTGCAAATGTTGCTGAGAACCTCGAACAGCTATTGCTGGAAGGAAACAAAATTTCATGCTTATCTGCACCC
xenopus ATGTGTCCAAATTTAAAGCAGCTCAACCTCTCTTACAACCAACTGATGAGTTTTCCAGAAAACATTGGAAATATTACTCAGAACCTGGAAGAATTAATAATGGAAGGAAACAACATTTCTGAAATCCACATACCA
tetraodon TCCTGCCCTTCGCTGCGGCACCTCAACCTGTCCTTCAACAAAATCGCAGCCTTCCCTCACCAGCTGAGCGGCGCCAGTCAG- - - CTGGAGGAGCTGTGCTTGGAAGGTAACTGTATCAGGGAACTCTGTGTCCCG
fugu GCTTGCCCGTCGCTGCGGCACCTCAACCTGTCCTTCAACAAAATCGCAGCGTTCCCTCACGGGCTGAGTCACGCCAGTCAG- - - CTGGAGGAGCTGTGCTTGGAAGGGAACTGTATCGCTGAGCTTTGTGTCCCG
zebrafish TGCAGTCCAGCCCTGCGGCGCCTCAACCTGTCCTTCAACCAGATCACCGTCTGCCCATTCCAGCTGCGCAGCGCCACCCAGAGGCTGGAGGAGCTCTCACTGGAGGGAAATCAGATCTCCGAACTCTCCCTCCCG
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CB
human TTGAGACTGAAGGAACTGAAGATTTTAAACCTTAGTAAGAACCACATTTCATCCCTATCAGAGAACTTTCTTGAGGCTTGTCCTAAAGTGGAGAGTTTCAGTGCCAGAATGAATTTTCTTGCTGCTATGCCTTTC
chimp TTGAGACTGAAGGAACTGAAGATTTTAAACCTTAGTAAGAACCACATTTCATCCCTATCAGAGAACTTTCTTGAGGCTTGTCCTAAAGTGGAGAGTTTCAGTGCCAGAATGAATTTTCTTGCTGCTATGCCTTTC
baboon TTGAGACTGAAGGAACTGAAGATTTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACCACATTTCATCCCTATCAGAGAACTTTCTTGAGGCTTGTCCTAAAGTGGAGAGTTTCAGTGCCAGAATGAATTTTCTTGCTGCTATGCCTTTC
macaque TTGAGACTGAAGGAACTGAAGATTTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACCACATTTCATCCCTATCAGAGAACTTTCTTGAGGCTTGTCCTAAAGTGGAGAGTTTCAGTGCCAGAATGAATTTTCTTGCTGCTATGCCTTTC
marmoset TTGAGACTGAAGGAACTGAAGATTTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAATCACATTTCATCCCTGTCAGAGAACTTCCTTGAGGCTTGTCCTAAAGTGGAGAGTTTCAGTGCCAGAATGAATTTTCTTGCTGCTATACCTTTC
galago TTGAGCCTGAAGGAACTGAAGATTTTAAACCTTAATAAAAACCACATTTCATCCCTATCAGAGAACTTTCTTGAAGCTTGTCCTAAAGTGGAGAGTTTCAGTGCCAGAATGAATTTTCTTGCTGCCATGCCTTTC
rat TTGAGCCTGAAGGAACTGAAGATTTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACCACATTCCATCCCTACCTGAAGACTTTCTCGAGGCTTGCCCGAAAGTGGAGAGCTTCAGTGCCCGCATGAATTTTCTCGCTGCAATGCCTGCC
mouse CTGAGCCTGAAGGAACTGAAGATTTTAAATCTTAGTAAAAATCACATTCCATCCCTACCTGGAGATTTTCTTGAGGCTTGTTCAAAAGTCGAGAGTTTCAGTGCTCGCATGAATTTTCTTGCTGCAATGCCTGCC
rabbit TTGAGCCTGAAGGAACTGAAGATCTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACCACATTTCATGCCTACCAGAGAACTTTCTGGAAGCTTGTCCTAAAGTGGAGAGTTTCAGCGCCAGGATGAATTTGCTTGCCGACATGCCTTTC
cow TTGAGCCTGAAGGAACTGAAGATTTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACCACATTTCATCTTTATCAGAGGACTTCCTTGAGACTTGTCCTAAAGTGGAGATTTTAAGTGCCAAAATGAATTTTCTTGCTACTATGCCTTTT
dog TTAAGCCTGAAGGAACTGAAGATTTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACCACATTACATCCCTAGCAGAGGACTTCTTTGAGGCATGTCCTAAAGTGGAGAGTTTCAGTGCCAGAATTAATTATCTTGCTGCTATGCCTTTT
rfbat CTGAGCCTGAAGGAATTGAAGATATTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACCGCATTTCATCCCTATCAGAGGACTTTCTTGAGGCTTGTCCTAAAGTGGAGAGTTTCAGTGCCAGAATGAATTTTCTTGCTGCTGTGCCTTTT
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
armadillo CTGAGGCTGAAGGAACTGAAGACGTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACCAGATTTCATCCCTATCTGAAGACTTTCTTGAGGCTTGTCCTAGAGTGGAATGTTTCAGTGCCAGAATGAATTTTCTTGTTGCTATGCCCTTC
elephant TTGAGCCTGAAGGAACTGAAGATCTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACCACATTTCATCCCTGTCAGAGAATTTCCTCGAGGCTTGTCCTAAAGTGGAGAGTTTCAATGCCAGAATAAATTTTCTTGCTGCAATGCCTTTC
tenrec TTGGGCCTGAAGGAACTGAAGATCTTAAATCTTAGTAAAAACAACATCTCATCCCTGTCAGAGAGCTTTCTCGAGGCCTGTCCTAAAATGGAGCGCTTCAGTGCCAGAATGAACCTTCTTG- - - - - - - - - - - - - -
monodelphis TTGCACCTGAAGGAACTGAAGACTTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACCACTTATTCTCAATAACTGATGACTTTTTTGAGACATGTAGTAAACTGGAAGTTTTTAGTGCCAGGATGAATTTGCTTGTTACTATGCCTCGC
platypus TTGGGCTTGAAAGAGTTAAAGGTTTTAAACCTTAGTAAAAACAACATTTGTTCCTTTTCTGAGAATTTTCTTGAAGCATGCACTAAAATTGAGGTCTTCAGTGCCCGGATGAATTTGCTTGTTGCTGTGCCTTGC
chicken GTGTCCTTGAAAGAGCTGAAAATTTTAAATATCAGTAAGAACAATATTTCATCCCTTGCTGAGAATGCGTTAACGGGCTGTACAAAACTGGAGCTGTTCAATGCCAGGATGAATGCTCTTGAGATAATACCTGAC
xenopus CTGTGCTTGCCAGAATTGCACACTATAAATCTGAATAAGAACAGTATTCATTTTCTTGCGACTGATTTCCTGAAGGACTGCGTAAAACTGGAGACTTTTAGTGCAACGACAAATTTATTAT- - - CTATAGCTCCC
tetraodon CTGAGCCTTCCGGAGATCAAGCTGCTGGACGTGAGCAAGAACAGCGTGGAGACGGTTTCTGCAGACTTCCTGACTGGCTGCCCCAAGCTGGAAACTCTCAACGTCTCTGTGAATAAAATCAGTTCTTTATCCCAT
fugu CTGAGCCTCCCGGAGATCAAGCTGCTCGACGTGAGCAAGAACAACCTGGAGGTGGTTTCCCCAGGTTTCCTGACTGGCTGCCCCAAACTGGAGACTCTCAACCTCTCTGTGAATCAGATCTGCTCTTTATTGCAT
zebrafish CTCTGTCTGGCTGAGCTGAAGGTTTTAGACGTCAGTAAGAATCAGGTTAAAATAGTTTCAGACAACTTCCTTGCGGAATGCCTCAAGATGGAAACTTTCATCGCTTCTGTTAACCAGATCAGTTCACTGCCACAC
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CB
human TTGCCTCCTTCTATGACAATCCTAAAATTATCTCAGAACAAATTTTCCTGTATTCCAGAAGCAATTTTAAATCTTCCACACTTGCGGTCTTTAGATATGAGCAGCAATGATATTCAGTACCTACCAGGTCCCGCA
chimp TTGCCTCCTTCTATGACAATCCTAAAATTATCTCAGAACAAATTTTCCTGTATTCCAGAAGCAATTTTAAATCTTCCACACTTGCGGTCTTTAGATATGAGCAGCAATGATATTCAGTACCTACCAGGTCCTGCA
baboon TTGCCTCCTTCCATGACAAGCCTAAAATTATCTCAAAACAAATTTACATGTATTCCAGAAGCAATTTTAAATCTTCCACACTTGCGGTCTTTAGATATGAGCAGCAATGATATTCAATGTCTACCAGGTCCTGCA
macaque TTGCCTCCTTCCATGACAAGCCTAAAATTATCTCAAAACAAATTTACATGTATTCCAGAAGCAATTTTAAATCTTCCACACTTGCGGTCTTTAGATATGAGCAGCAATGATATTCAATATCTACCAGGTCCTGCA
marmoset TTGCCTTCTTCCATGACAAGCCTAAAATTATCTCAAAACAAATTTACATGTATTCCAGAAGCAATTTTAAATCTTCCACACTTGCGGTCTTTAGATATGAGCAGCAATGATATTCAATATCTACCAGGTCCTGCA
galago TTGCCTTCTTCCATGACAAGCTTAAAATTATCTCAAAACAAATTTACGTGTGTTCCAGAAGCAATTTTAAACCTTCCACACTTACGGTCTTTAGATATGAGCAACAATGACATTCAGTATCTGCCGGGTCCTGTA
rat TTACCGTCTTCCATAACTAGCTTAAAATTGTCTCAAAACTCTTTCACGTGCATTCCAGAAGCGATCTTCAGTCTTCCACACTTGCGGTCCTTGGATATGAGTCACAACAACATTGAACACCTGCCGGGACCTGCA
mouse TTACCTTCTTCCATAACGAGCTTAAAATTGTCTCAGAACTCTTTCACGTGCATTCCAGAAGCGATTTTCAGTCTTCCGCACTTGCGGTCCTTGGATATGAGCCACAACAACATTGAATGTCTGCCGGGACCTGCA
rabbit TTGCCTTCCTCCATGACAAGCTTAAAACTATCTCAAAACAAATTTACAAGTGTTCCAGAAGCAATTTTAAATCTTCCACA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow TTGCCTTCTTCTATCACAAGCCTAAAATTATCTCAAAACAGATTCACGTGTGTCCCAGAAGCAATTTTACATCTCCCACACCTGCGGTCCTTAGATATGAGCAGCAATGATATTCGATATCTACCAGGTCCTGTG
dog TTGCCTTCTTCTCTGACAAGCCTAAAATTATCTCAAAACAGATTTACATGTGTTCCAGAAGCAATTTTAAATCTTCCACACTTGCGATCCTTAGATATGAGCAGCAATGAAATTGAGTATCTACCGAGTCCTGCA
rfbat TTGCCTTCTTCTATGACAAGCGTAAAATTATCTCAAAACAGATTCACGTGTGTTCCAGAAGCAATTTTAAATCTTCCACACTTGCGGTCCTTAGATATGAGCAGCAATGATATTCAATATCTACCAAGTCCTGCA
shrew - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTTGCGGTGCTTGGACATGAGCAGCAATGCCATCCAGTGCCTCCCCAGTCCTGCT
armadillo TTGCCATCTTCCATAACAAGCCTAAAGTTATCTCAAAACAAATTTACATGTATTCCGGAAGCAATTTTAAATCTTCCACACTTGCGGGCCTTAGATATGAGCAGCAACGACATTCAGTATCTGCCAGGTCCTGCG
elephant TTACCTTCTTCCATAACAAGCCTAAAATTATCTCAAAATAAATTTACATGTATTCCAGAAGCAATTTTGAATCTACCACACTTACGGTCCTTAGATATGAGCAGCAACAATATTCAGTATCTACCAGGCCCTGCA
tenrec - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - CTTGCGGTCCTTAGACATGAACAGCAATAATATTCAGTATCTACCAGGTCCTGCA
monodelphis TTGCCCTCTAGTATAACCATTTTAAATATTTCACAAAACAAATTTACATGTGTTCCAGAAGTGATTCTCAGCCTTCCACATTTGAGGTCATTAGATTTGAGCAGCAATGAAATTCACAGTCTCCCTGGGCCTGCA
platypus CTGCCCTGCAGCATAACAAGTTTAAAATTATCACAAAACAAATTTACATGCATTCCAGAAGCAATTCTCCGCCTTCCACATTTGCGTTCATTAGATTTGAGCAGCAATGAAATACATACTCTACCTGGACCCGTA
chicken TTGTCATCTAGCATAACAACCTTAAAATTATCCCAAAATTGCTTTATTAATGTTCCAGAAGCGATTCTTCTTCTACCACATTTGCGATCAGTAGATTTAAGC- - - - - - CAAAACAAGAGCCTGCCTGGGCCGGTG
xenopus ATGCCACAGAAGATATCAGCAGTTAAATTGTCACATAACAAAGTGACAAATATTCCAACAGAAATTCTACAGCTTTCTCATTTACGAAGCATAGACTTAAGC- - - - - - AATAATCAGATTCTTCCTGGTCCTCTG
tetraodon CTCCCCTCCAAACTCACCACGCTGAAGCTGGCAAACAACGGCTTCGCCGAGGTTGCG- - - GCCATCCTCGGCCTCCCAAATCTGAGGTCCGTCGACATGAGG- - - - - - ACCAACCGGATCCTGCCCGGCCCTGCG
fugu CTCTCCTCCAAAATCACCACACTGAAGCTGGCCAACAACAACTTCACCGAGGTTAAG- - - GCTATACTCTGCCTCCCAAATTTGAGGTCAGTGGATATGAGG- - - - - - ACCAACAAGATCCTGCCCGGTCCTGCC
zebrafish CTTCCCTCCAAAATAACCACCGTGAAATTATCACACAACACTTTCACCAGGGTTCCT- - - GAAATAGTCATCAACCCATGCTTGCGTTCGGTGGACATGAGG- - - - - - AATAACAGTGTTCTGCCGGGTCCATCT
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123123.
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human CACTGGAAATCTTTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCTTATTTAGCCATAATCAGATCAGCATCTTGGACTTGAGTGAAAAAGCATATTTATGGTCTAGAGTAGAGAAACTGCATCTTTCTCACAATAAACTGAAAGAGGTA
chimp CACTGGAAATCTTTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCTTATTTAGCCATAATCAGATCAGCATCTTGGACTTGAGTGAAAAAGCATATTTATGGTCTAGAGTAGAGAAACTGCATCTTTCTCACAATAAACTGAAAGAGGTA
baboon CACTGGAAATCTTTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCTTATTTAGCCATAATCAGATCAGCATCTTGGACTTGAGTGAAAAAGCGTATTTATGGTCTAGAGTAGAGAAACTGCATCTTTCTCACAATAAACTGAAAGAGGTA
macaque CACTGGAAATCTTTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCTTATTTAGCCATAATCAGATCAGCATCTTGGACTTGAGTGAAAAAGCGTATTTATGGTCTAGAGTAGAGAAACTGCATCTTTCTCACAATAAACTGAAAGAGGTA
marmoset CACTGGAAGTCTTTGAACTTAAGGGAACTATTATTTAGCCATAATCAGATCAGCATCCTGGACTTGAGTGAAAAAGCATATTTATGGTCTAGAGTAGAGAAACTACATCTTTCTCACAATAAACTGAAAGAGGTA
galago CACTGGAAATCTCTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCTTATTTAGTTATAATCAGATCAGCATCTTGGACCTGAGTGAAAAAGCGCACGCATGGTCTAGAGTAGAGAAACTCCATCTTTCTCATAATAAACTGAAAGAGGTG
rat CATTGGAAGTCTCTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCATTTTTAGCAAGAATCAGATCAGCACCTTAGACTTGAGCGAAAACCCACACATATGGTCAAGAGTAGAGAAGCTGCATCTCTCTCATAATAAACTGAAAGAGGTG
mouse CATTGGAAGTCTCTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCATTTTTAGCAAGAATCAGATCAGCACCTTAGACTTTAGTGAGAACCCACACGTGTGGTCAAGAGTAGAGAAACTGCATCTCTCTCATAATAAACTGAAAGAGGTG
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow CACTGGAGATCTTTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCTTGTTTAGTCATAATCAGATCAGTATCTTGGACTTGAGTGAAAAAGCATGTGCATGGTCTAGAATAGAGAAACTACATCTTTCTCATAATAAACTGAAAGAGGTA
dog CACTGGAAATCTTTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCTTGTTCAGTTTTAATCAGATCAGCATCTTGGACTTGAGTGAAAAAGCTTATGTGTGGTCAAGAGTAGAGAAACTACATCTTTCTCATAATAAACTGAAGGAGGTA
rfbat CACTGGAAATCTTTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCTTGTTTAGTCGTAATCAGATCAGCATCTTGGACTTGAGTGAAAAAGCATGTGCATGGTCTAGAGTAGAGAAACTACATCTTTCTCATAATAAATTGAAAGAGGTG
shrew CACTGGAAGTCCTTAAATTTAAGGGAGCTCTTGTTTAATAACAATCAGATCAGCATTTTGGACTTGAGCGAAAAGGCATCCATGTGGTCAAGAATGGAGAAACTACATCTTTCTCACAATAAGCTGAAAGAGGTA
armadillo CACTGGAAATCTTTGAACCTAAGGGAACTTTTGTTTAGCTGTAATCAGATCAGCATTTTGGACTTGAGTGAAAAAGCACATGCATGGTCTAGGGTAGAGAAACTTCATCTTTCTCATAATAAATTAAAAGAGGTA
elephant CACTGGAAATCTTTGAACTTAAGGGAACTCTTGTTTAACTCTAATCAGATCAGCATCTTGGACTTAAGCGAGAAAGCACATGCATGGTCTAGGGTAGAGAAGCTACATCTCTCTCGTAATCAACTGAAAGAGGTA
tenrec CACTGGACATCTTTGAATTTAAGAGAACTCTTGTTTAGTTCCAATCAGATCAGCCTGCTGGACTTGAGTGAGAGAGCTCATGCTTGGTCCAGGGTAGAGAAGCTACATCTTTCTCGTAATAAGCTGA- AGAGGTA
monodelphis CACTGGCAATCATTAAACTTAAGAGAACTCTTGTTTAATCATAATCAGATCAGCATTTTGGACTTAAGTGAAAAAGCATATGCGTGGTCACGGATGGAGAAACTACACTTGTCCCACAATAAACTGAAGGAGGTA
platypus AACTGGAAATCTTTAAACCTAAGAGAGCTGTTGCTTAATTATAATCAAATCAGCATCTTAGATTTGAGTGAAAAAGCATCTGCATGGTCAAGACTGGAGAAATTGCACCTCTCCCATAATAAATTGAAGGAGGTA
chicken CACTGGAAATCACTGAACTTAAGGGAGCTGTTATTTAATCATAATCAAATTGGAGTCTTGGACTTGAGTGAAAAGGCATGTGCGTGGTCTAGGCTAGAAAAGCTACACCTGTCCAACAACAAGTTAAAGGAGGTA
xenopus GAGTGGACATCATTAAATCTGAGAGAAATTATCTTGAACCACAACCACATCAGCGTATTGAACCTTAGTAAAGATGCATGCAGCTGGTCAAGGCTTGAAAAATTGCATTTATCTTACAATAAGATCAAGGAGGTA
tetraodon TCCTGGGAGTCCTGCAATCTGCGGGAGCTGAATTTCAGTCAGAACCGCATCGGGACTCTGGATCTGAGCGGCCCGGTCCACAGATGGGCCCGGCTGGAGAAGCTCCACCTGAGCGACAACCAACTGTCTGAGGTG
fugu TGCTGGGAGTCCAGCAACCTGCGAGAGCTCATGTTCAGCCAGAACTGCATCAAGCATCTGGAGCTGAGCGGACCGGTCCACAAATGGGCCCGACTGGAGAAACTCCACCTGAGCGACAATAAACTCTCTGAAGTA
zebrafish GTCTGGCTGAGTGTGAACCTCAGAGAGCTGATGTTCAGCCATAATCTCATCTCCGCACTCGACCTCAGCGGCCCTGTGTACAAGTGGGCCCGACTGGAGAAACTGCACTTAAGCTTCAACAGACTCACTGAGGTA
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human AGACGATTATTGCCACTTAAAAAATATACTTTA
chimp AGATGATTATTGCCACTTAAAAAATATACTTTA
baboon AGATGATTATTGCCACTTAAAAAATATACTTTA
macaque AGATGATTATTGCCACTTAAAAAATATACTTTA
marmoset AGAGGATTATTGCCACTTAAAATATATACTTCA
galago AGACGATTATTGCTAGTTTGTAAATCTGCTTTG
rat AGAGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
mouse AGAGG- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
rabbit - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
cow - - AGGATTATTGCCAATTTGAAAAAATG- - - - -
dog AGAGGATGACTGCCAATTT- - AAAAATG- - - - -
rfbat AGAGAATTGTTGCCAATTTGAAAATAAG- - - - -
shrew AGACCATTATTTCAATTTTGAAAAACTGTCTTA
armadillo AGAGGATTATTACCAGTTTTAGGATATGCTTTA
elephant AGAGGAGTATTGTCAACTTTAAGATATGCTTCC
tenrec AGAGTATTATTGTCAA- TATAAGATATGCTC- -
monodelphis AAAGAAGGGTTGACATTTTAAAGCTACACTCCA
platypus AAAG- AGTAATTCTATTTTAACAATATACTCCA
chicken AAATGA- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ACTACT
xenopus CGATGTTGGTTTCCTGATGAAATGGGAAAA- - A
tetraodon AAC- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - C
fugu AAG- - - - - - - - - - - TAC- - - CATCTAATTATCC
zebrafish CTGTACGGCTAGCCTAGAGCACCATCTGCTTCA
codon_site 123123123123123123123123123123123.
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